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CODES / STANDARDS | GENERAL NOTES | CONTRACTOR NOTICE | DRAWING INDEX I
APPLICABLE CODES: 1. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE ADOPTED 1. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO DESCRIBE A COMPLETE, FUNCTIONAL, DWG. # DESCRIPTION
ALL WORK PERFORMED & PRODUCTS FURNISHED SHALL COMPLY AS APPLICABLE ORDINANCES AND BUILDING AND FIRE PREVENTION CODES INCLUDING THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE-COMPLIANT PROJECT TO BE CONSTRUCTED. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE -
WITH THE LATEST REGULATIONS OF- CODE. REFER TO THESE DRAWINGS FOR A LIST OF KNOWN APPLICABLE CODES. ANY COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ANY PORTION SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF REQUIRED GENERAL | 1 1]
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE CODES AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHOULD BY ALL. WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY COVERED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL 5000 COVER SHEET LICENSE STAMPS
« TITLE 19 C.C.R, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. THE CONSTRUCTION NONETHELESS BE REQUIRED, IF IT IS CONSISTENT THEREWITH OR IS REASONABLY INFERABLE :
« 2022 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1. TITLE 24 C.CR. DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS TO PERMIT WORK THAT DOES COMPLY WITH THESE THEREFROM AS BEING NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE TO PRODUCE THE INTENDED RESULTS. G001 ABBREVIATIONS
« 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R. CODES. G002 GENERAL NOTES & ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS
» 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.CR. 2. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED TOGETHER. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 11 TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY - TOILET CLEARANGES
+ 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 C.CR. 2. DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ITEMS AS GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED IN THESE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE COMPLETE BID SET CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
« 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 C.C.R. DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR SLAB, AND TO CENTERLINES OF STEEL PACKAGE, AND ANY ADDENDA THERETO, TO ANY AND ALL NECESSARY SUB-CONTRACTORS, MATERIAL S
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 C.CR MEMBERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS OR EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS, ETC., AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE, RESPONSIVE BID. THE N
- 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 C.CR. NOTED AS "CLEAR" (CLR) ARE TAKEN TO THE FACE OF FINISH MATERIALS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF USE OF ANY PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IN THE ABSENCE OF THE COMPLETE
- 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10, TITLE 24 C.C.R. PREFABRICATED AND MANUFACTURED ITEMS AND COORDINATE ROUGH OPENINGS ACCORDINGLY. PACKAGE SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE USER. ARCHITECTURAL
» 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE, PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R. A100 ENLARGED DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN & RCP
« 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE. PART 12. TITLE 24 C.C.R. 3. WHERE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN OR NOTED FOR ANY PART OF THE WORK, THE 3. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS APPLY IN THEIR ENTIRETY TO ALL CONTRACTOR FORCES. THE f Ml ]
! | DETAILS SHALL BE THE SAME AS FOR OTHER SIMILAR WORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. IF SIMILAR ARCHITECT AND ITS SUB-CONSULTANTS HAVE SHOWN VARIOUS PORTIONS OF THE WORK ON _ A ENLARGED IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN & RCP PROJECT NAME
. WORK IS NOT DETAILED IN DRAWINGS, WORK SHALL FOLLOW INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND SEPARATE SHEETS AND/OR CLASSIFICATIONS OF DRAWINGS, AND HAVE SPECIFIED VARIOUS A500 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ﬁﬁi&ggﬁiﬁ;ﬁg@ﬁ%@im FURNISHED SHALL COMPLY AS APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT, PORTIONS OF THE WORK IN SEPARATE SECTIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS. SUCH SEPARATIONS A501 NTERIOR ELEVATIONS 0.5, CHAMBERS
WITH THE LATEST REGULATIONS OF SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS THE LIMITS OF THE WORK REQUIRED OF ANY SEPARATE TRADE. THE REMODEL
: 4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S LATEST TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH LIMITS ARE WHOLLY BETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR AND ITS A700 FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.  ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE SUB-CONTRACTORS. THE COMPLETED PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK DEPICTED IN THE e B
oo f‘EgAAET'A%LTEOﬁf\%IEfg;&'&g”g;ﬁgﬂg?&'\“L?\AEL%LED“;'S SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE OWNER WILL CONSIDER THE CONTRACTOR AS THE SOLE 2;;3 :I)\I?I'EEI(S)EHDEE%%ES& ziZ:ILT?ONS
- 2019 NFPA 14 INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED) ARCHITECT AND ITS CONSULTANTS, SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IN PROVIDER OF ALL WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT, TO THE EXTENT SUCH WORK IS -
« 2019 NEPA 20. STATIONARY PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION WRITING PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. REQUIRED BY OR REASONABLY INFERABLE FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. A901 INTERIOR DETAILS - MISCELLANEOUS
o NED o yAVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS (GA AMENDED) 5. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS AFFECTED BY 4. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR DISCOVER A CONFLICT, ERROR, OR DISCREPANCY IN THE CONSTRUCTION AS02 INTERIOR DETAILS - MISCELLANEOUS
+ 2022 NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (CA AVENDED) THE CONTRACT PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES DOCUMENTS, HE/SHE SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING, BEFORE PROCEEDING A% CASEWORK DETAILS
+ 2018 NFPA 80, STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND OTHER OFENING PROTECTIVES FOUND SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION BEFORE WORK PROCEEDS. WITH WORK AFFECTED THEREBY. PROCEEDING WITH ANY SUCH WORK WITHOUT FIRST GIVING SUCH A960 SIGNAGE DETALLS
2021 NEPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE TIMELY NOTICE SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER BY THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY RELATED CLAIM(S) FOR 311 FOURTH STREET
~ 2018 NEPA 110, EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS 6.  ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LICENSED ADDITIONALTIMEORMONEY. . YREKA, CALIFORNIA, 96097 -
7. ATWALLS INDICATED AS BEING OF FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION WHERE PROTECTION OF OPENING IS 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FORWARDING A COMPLETE SET OF ALL BUILDING, PLANNING, SHEET TITLE
REQUIRED, MAINTAIN FIRE-RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION AT BUILT-IN FIXTURES AS REQUIRED BY ETC. COMMENTS TO ARCHITECT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF RECEIVING SAME. ~ ELECTRICAL
APPLICABLE CODES E1.0 ELECTRICAL LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE, £20 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS COVER SHEET
WORKMEN, AND ALL OTHER PERSONS DURING CONSTRUCTION, '
E3.0 TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTS
VICINITY MAP PROJECT DATA PROJECT NARRATIVE m =
" : DRAWING STATUS
) : ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (A.P.N.): 054-181-010-000 INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS OF THE BOARD OF CHAMBERS, CONFERENCE, STORAGE AND ADA GENDER MECHANICAL / PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT SITE oo 4 S E/I\TI\IEDALTSI,E? 1(:(53L ﬁgsEPs& oPERTY NEUTRAL RESTROOM: MP1.0 MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES DOCUMENTS
- o ZONING. o DAIS DESIGN MP2.0 MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING FLOOR PLANS
o e o (E) BUILDING AREA: 4,000 SF CEILING, WALL AND FLOOR FINISH UPGRADES MP3.0 MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DETAILS Wl 18
: \ (E) BLDG. OCCUPANCY: A&B ACCESSIBLE DOOR, DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE UPGRADES Drawn By JR
e CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-A (NON-SPRINKLED) LUMINARIE UPGRADES Date Issued 05/18/2023
T YEAR BUILT: 1953-1954 AUDIO / VIDEO UPGRADEA — S NOTED
9 RO A PROVIDE INFRASTRUCTURE (ELECTRICAL, WATER SUPPLY, WASTE AS REQUIRED) TO SUPPORT Project No. 206513
N INSTALLATION OF ADA RESTROOM. NON-ACCESSIBLE DOOR HARDWARE TO BE REPLACED WITH ADA - 'm
| COMPLIANT HARDWARE. SHEET No.
K e A
. s 0 PROJECT SCOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 20% THRESHOLD (1/25/23) G OOO
ADA UPGRADES COMPLY WITH 11B-202.4 EXCEPTION #8
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FIRE PROTECTION - LIFE SAFETY

SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION

RENOVATION GENERAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

ALL FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES FOR PROTECTION OF OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 3 AND 7 OF THE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE.

ALL VOIDS AND PENETRATIONS IN CEILINGS OR WALLS, INCLUDING RECESSED LIGHTS,
MECHANICAL DUCTS, ACCESS OPENINGS, ETC., SHALL BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY
CODE.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS AND PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ON EACH
FLOOR AND AT ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE
FIRE MARSHALL.

WHEN REQUIRED, PROVIDE INSTALLATION DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS FOR
REVISED OR EXTENDED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FOR SUBMISSION TO FIRE
MARSHALL AS A DEFERRED APPROVAL.

A.  DESIGN - PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE OF ALL NEW AND RENOVATED AREAS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL FIRE CODE 2022 EDITION, NFPA 13,
STANDARDS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

B. SUPPORT & SEISMIC BRACING - THE SPACING AND DETAILS OF THE SUPPORT
AND BRACING OF FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 13-22 AS
MODIFIED BY 2022 CBC SECTIONS 1613A/1617A AND SFM AMENDMENTS. PROVIDE
DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE SWAY BRACING AND THEIR ANCHORAGE
TO THE STRUCTURE. WHERE APPLICABLE, DETAILS FOR THE SUPPORT AND
BRACING MAY BE REFERRED TO PRE-APPROVED ANCHORAGE SYSTEM. ALL SHOP
DRAWINGS OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE
MARSHALL FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

C. SUBMITTALS AND APPROVALS - PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE REGULATING
AGENCIES, OBTAIN THE REVIEW OF THE ARCHITECT AND MECHANICAL ENGINEER.
SUBMIT FOUR SETS OF DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
SUBMITTAL TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL. SUBMITTED
DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS ARE TO BE SIGNED BY A C-16 FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEER.

D.  LIMITATION OF APPROVAL - LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT REVIEW AND
APPROVAL OF THESE CONTRACT DRAWINGS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL
OF THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM OR SERVICE UNLESS THEY ARE APPROVED
WITH THE PRIMARY PLAN APPROVAL PACKAGE AND NOT DEFERRED.

ALL WALLS THAT REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS SHALL HAVE 5/8" THICK TYPE "X"
GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES U.O.N., CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF
DECK ABOVE.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AT MINIMUM 1-HR. FIRE RESISTIVE, INTERIOR PARTITIONS
SHALL BE MIN. OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF STEEL STUDS.

BOX'IN ALL RECESSED BOXES WITH GYPSUM BOARD OF THE THICKNESS AND TYPE
PROVIDED BY THE WALL SYSTEM WHEN THEY ARE INSTALLED INTO FIRE RATED WALLS
AND CEILINGS.

EXCEPTION: BOXES NOT MORE THAN 16 SQ. IN. IN SURFACE AREA FOR A SUM TOTAL
OF NOT MORE THAN 100 SQ. IN. IN ANY 100 SQ. FT. OF WALL SURFACE NEED NOT BE
BOXED IN.

WHERE APPLICABLE, BOX-IN ALL CEILING ELECTRICAL BOXES AND RECESSED CEILING
LIGHT FIXTURES TO MAINTAIN THE ASSEMBLY INTEGRITY WHEN INSTALLED IN
FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY.

AT WALLS INDICATED AS ONE-HOUR CONSTRUCTION, MAINTAIN ONE-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION AT BUILT-IN FIXTURES SUCH AS FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND MEDICAL GAS ITEMS EXCEEDING 16
SQUARE INCHES IN AREA.

PENETRATING ITEMS PASSING ENTIRELY THROUGH BOTH PROTECTIVE MEMBRANES
OF WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AND WALLS REQUIRING
PROTECTED OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRE
STOPPING SUITABLE FOR THE METHOD OF PENETRATION PER CBC SECTION 714.

FIRE DAMPER ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING SLEEVES, AND INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OF RECORD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

A.  PROVIDE COMBINATION SMOKE / FIRE DAMPERS FOR ALL APPROVED DUCT
PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL FIRE RATED WALLS, FIRE RESISTIVE ELEMENTS
AND ALL SHAFT PENETRATIONS. DUCTS PENETRATING THROUGH ELEMENTS OF
FIRE RATED CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH COMBINATION SMOKE
AND FIRE DAMPERS (EXCEPT STEEL DUCTS WITH MINIMUM .019" THICKNESS DO
NOT REQUIRE DAMPERS WHEN THE DUCT HAS NO OPENINGS INTO THE EXIT
CORRIDOR PER CBC SECTION 717.5).

B. PROVIDE COMBINATION SMOKE / FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL SMOKE BARRIER WALLS.
THE SMOKE DETECTOR FOR THE SMOKE DAMPER SHALL BE LOCATED INSIDE THE
DUCT WITHIN &' OF THE DAMPER AND SHALL:

CLOSE THE SMOKE DAMPER
SOUND THE F.A. SYSTEM AUDIBLE ALARM
BE ANNUNCIATED

FIRE AND DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CBC REQUIREMENTS.

EXIT SIGNS MUST BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. THE WORD 'EXIT' SHALL BE LETTERED
IN GREEN ON A WHITE OR OPAQUE BACKGROUND. PROVIDE TWO SEPARATE CIRCUITS
FOR EXIT SIGNS CONFORMING TO CODE SECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: CFC SECTION 1013,
AND CBC SECTION 1013.

PENETRATIONS INTO AND OPENINGS THROUGH AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY ARE
PROHIBITED EXCEPT DOORS, DUCTS, RACEWAYS, ETC. SERVING THE EXIT
PASSAGEWAY.

10.

1.

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED. CFC
SECTION 3310.

AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION, EITHER TEMPORARY OR
PERMANENT, SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ARRIVES
ON SITE. CFC SECTION 3312.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BUILDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL AND THE LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY. CFC. SECTION
3315. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THEM DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.
EACH EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 10LB. CAPACITY, CAPABLE OF EXTINGUISHING CLASS A,
CLASS B, AND CLASS C FIRES. ALL EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE U.L. LABELED, AND SHALL BE
DRY CHEMICAL TYPE. EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED AT APPROXIMATELY 150'
INTERVALS AS APPROVED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR.

IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE STANDPIPES BY CFC SECTION 905.3.1, NOT LESS THAN
ONE STANDPIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR USE DURING CONSTRUCTION. CFC SEC. 3313.

COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN THE BUILDING.
CFC SEC. 3304.2.1.

ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE FOR FIRE FIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, HYDRANTS OR FIRE
APPLIANCES. CFC SEC. 504.2, 3205.4, & 3206.6.

CUTTING AND WELDING OPERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL
SAFETY RULES OF CFC CH. 35.

WHEN TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ARE NECESSARY, TEMPORARY EXITING
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL AND THE LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY. CFC
SEC. 3311.

PLASTIC FILM WHEN USED FOR DUST PROTECTION, SHALL BE FLAME RESISTANT.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS INCLUDING FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS, WATER SUPPLY, NUMBER
AND LOCATION OF HYDRANTS AND FIRE APPLIANCES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
FIRE MARSHAL AND THE LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY. CFC CHAPTER 5.

PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION AS NECESSARY AND AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION.

MECHANICAL NOTES

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES AROUND
INSTALLED EQUIPMENT.

SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION AND LAYOUT TO BE REVIEWED AN ACCEPTED BY THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT PADS AND STEEL BASES AS REQUIRED
FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONCEALED TYPE ACCESS PANELS (CONCEALED
FASTENERS REQUIRED) FOR ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING CONTROLS,
VALVES, FIRE DAMPERS AND OTHER REQUIRED DEVICES. AT CEILINGS THESE PANELS
SHALL BE 24" X 24" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FLUSH MOUNTED AND FIT WITHIN THE
CEILING PATTERN. ACCESS PANELS SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING EQUAL TO
OR GREATER THAN THE OPENING PROTECTION RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS
INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE ACCESS
PANELS FOR ALL REQUIRED ITEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
INDICATING THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL ACCESS PANELS. NO INSTALLATIONS OF
ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE MADE UNTIL THE ARCHITECT HAS APPROVED THE LOCATIONS.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

EMERGENCY AND EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY 2022 CBC
SECTION 1013.

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN EQUIPMENT QUANTITIES NOTED IN THE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE AND
SHOWN IN EQUIPMENT PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

FOR GRAPHIC PRESENTATION, EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN DASHED IN THE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AND EQUIPMENT PLANS; CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
REGARDING EQUIPMENT PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION RESPONSIBILITIES.

ALTERED AREAS TO COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS OF DIVISION 1 OF CBC CHAPTER 11B.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

CUTTING, BORING, SAWCUTTING OR DRILLING THROUGH THE NEW OR EXISTING STRUCTURAL

ELEMENTS TO BE DONE ONLY WHEN SO DETAILED IN DRAWINGS OR ACCEPTED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH THE APPROVAL OF A LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT
REPRESENTATIVE.,

WHERE EXISTING STRUCTURAL FIRE PROTECTION DAMAGED BY REMEDIAL WORKS AND/OR
INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT FROM EXISTING STRUCTURE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
PATCHING TO ALL DISTURBED STRUCTURAL FIRE PROTECTIONS TO RESTORE ITS REQUIRED
HOURLY RATING.

STRUCTURAL SUPPORT AND/OR METAL REINFORCEMENT IN STUD WALLS SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT ALL WALL-MOUNTED CASEWORK, CABINETS, SHELVING, EQUIPMENT ETC., BY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXED FURNISHINGS, ETC. SHALL BE SECURED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN A
MANNER CONFORMING TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT SEISMIC RESTRAINT CRITERIA.
SUBMIT THE METHOD OF ATTACHMENT TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MOUNTING PLATES AS REQUIRED BEHIND
ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS SUCH AS HANDRAILS, TOILET PARTITIONS, LIGHT FIXTURES, ETC.

10.

M.

13.

14.

16.

CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE ANY NEW OR EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL
OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND OTHER ITEMS THAT WOULD BE BEHIND NEW DOOR OR DOORS
WHEN OPEN.

NECESSARY WORK SUCH AS CUTTING HOLES, REPAIRING HOLES, ACCESS PANEL
INSTALLATION, FINISH REPAIRS, PAINT TOUCH-UP AND THE LIKE, CAUSED BY PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, AIR CONDITIONING, AND OTHER TRADES WHEN BRINGING
UTILITY SERVICES AND THE LIKE FROM WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING, BEYOND THE AREA
OF WORK OF THE ALTERATION AREA SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE WORK OF THIS
CONTRACT.

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND ARE NOT
NECESSARILY COMPREHENSIVE NOR COMPLETE. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE
DRAWINGS TO DEFINE THE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION INVOLVED TO ACCOMPLISH HIS WORK.

ALL WALL SURFACES IN NEED OF REPAIR SHALL BE FILLED, SPACKLED AND TEXTURED TO
MATCH THE EXISTING WALLS. FINISH AS SPECIFIED.

OWNER BUSINESS AS USUAL

A.  CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY MADE AWARE OF THE "BUSINESS AS USUAL" POLICY OF THE
FACILITIES. OWNER, EMPLOYEES AND VISITORS SHALL HAVE UNOBSTRUCTED
INGRESS AND EGRESS.

B.  AMINIMUM NOISE AND VIBRATION LEVEL SHOULD BE MAINTAINED DURING THE
COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION SO AS NOT TO INCONVENIENCE.

C. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR REQUIRE THE TEMPORARY DISCONTINUANCE OF ANY
EXISTING UTILITY FOR SERVICE IN ORDER TO MAKE PROPER CONNECTION TO THE
NEW CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL PROVIDE THE FACILITIES ADMINISTRATOR WITH 24 HR.
NOTICE AND SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL THE FACILITIES ADMINISTRATOR'S APPROVAL
IS OBTAINED.

D.  NO TIME EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT SUM WILL BE GRANTED TO
THE CONTRACTOR FOR FAILURE TO WORK WITHIN THE FACILITIES OPERATIONAL
REQUIREMENTS. BEFORE THE WORK IS BEGUN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A
CONSTRUCTION PHASING SCHEDULE. THIS SCHEDULE SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
AND SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE OWNER.

E. LEGAL EXITS SHALL NOT BE BLOCKED AT ANY TIME. ACCESS TO AREA OF WORK,
INTERIOR AREA TO E. BE DESIGNATED AS WORK AREA, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
AREAS WHICH MAY BE USED FOR EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL STORAGE, AS WELL AS
WORKING SPACE SHALL BE AS INDICATED BY INSTRUCTIONS FROM OWNER AND THE
ARCHITECT.

DUST CONTROL AND INTERIOR BARRICADES CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS
DUST ABATEMENT PROCEDURES INCLUDING VACUUMING, TRASH REMOVAL AND MATS AT
ALL ENTRIES TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. PROVIDE EFFECTIVE DUST CONTROL BY MEANS
OF FREQUENT SPRINKLING AND WATERING. EXCESSIVE BLOWING OF DUST OR SAND WILL
NOT BE PERMITTED AT ANY TIME. ITEMS SUCH AS CONCRETE MAY BE PUMPED. THE JOB
SITE SHALL BE LEFT CLEAN AND ORDERLY AT THE END OF EACH DAY. TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED FROM 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD AND
INCOMBUSTIBLE METAL STUD FRAMING TO POSITIVELY PREVENT PASSAGE OF DEBRIS AND
DUST SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN OPERATIONS. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ADJOINING
ONE HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL INCLUDE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES OF INCOMBUSTIBLE FRAMING TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE STRUCTURE ABOVE.
OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A 20 MINUTE FIRE DOOR AND STEEL STUD FRAME
ASSEMBLY.

EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL DURING
ALTERATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION. CFC CH. 33, CFC 901.

EXISTING FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. CFC
SEC. 703.1.

FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION, PER CFC 9. CHAPTER 33.

THE FACILITY MUST MAINTAIN ITS REGULAR SERVICES, INCLUDING EXITS, DURING THE
PERIOD THIS 10. WORK IS IN PROGRESS.

ONLY HILTI POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS WITH SILENCERS THAT ARE APPROVED BY
OWNER MAY BE USED WITHIN THE BUILDING.

THE USE OF VISQUEEN OR SIMILAR TYPE OF MATERIAL AS A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION
BARRIER WHERE A FIRE SEPARATION IS REQUIRED SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. A
TEMPORARY BARRIER SHALL MEET THE SAME FIRE RATING AS WOULD A PERMANENT
PARTITION.

WHERE A TEMPORARY PARTITION IS PLACED ACROSS A CORRIDOR, OR IN ANY WAY BLOCKS
AN EXIT OR CREATES A DEAD END, APPROVED PLANS SHOWING THESE CONDITIONS SHALL
BE APPROVED BY LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL AND A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE LOCAL FIRE
DEPARTMENT.

A FIRE WATCH WILL BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION IF ANY REQUIRED FIRE RATED
SEPARATION IS NOT IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE GOVERNING LOCAL AND STATE
REGULATIONS.

LEGAL EXITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES. WHERE AISLES MAY OCCUR LEADING TO
EXITS, THEY SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS BUT IN NO CASE
LESS THAN 3'-8" MINIMUM CLEARANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE PRESENCE OF EXISTING BUILDINGS,
CONDUIT, PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE PROPER AND APPROVED REPAIR OF ANY AND ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIM OR HIS
WORK TO EXISTING BUILDINGS, PIPING, ETC. NEW WORK AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITHOUT INTERRUPTIONS. INTERRUPTIONS REQUIRED SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE
INCONVENIENCE TO THE OWNER AND AT TIMES AS APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY OWNER AND
THE ARCHITECT. SUCH INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE SCHEDULED AND CAREFULLY
COORDINATED WITH OWNERS AND BE PERFORMED AT A TIME CONVENIENT TO OWNER.
NEW WORK AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL NOT IMPAIR THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE
EXISTING FACILITY AND THE COMPLETED PROJECT SHALL BE A PROPERLY FUNCTIONING
ENTITY THROUGHOUT. FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO RELOCATE,
REMOVE, REINSTALL, RECONNECT, REPLACE, ETC. ANY EXISTING UTILITIES TO
ACCOMMODATE THE WORK. MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.

NOTE: REFER TO INDIVIDUAL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS
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REF: CBC 11B-603.3, 11B-603.4, 1B-603.5

A

ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS, BACKING SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

FOR ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT

G221

GENERAL NOTES

ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS FOR TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

F.O. WALL FINISH —————==

1-1/2" CLEAR SPACE
BETWEEN FACE OF

WALL & GRAB BAR j /
IS Y (S

WHERE OCCURS

2-0" MN.

F.O. WALL FINISH,

48" GRAB BAR (42" MIN.) (1-1/4" TO
1-1/2" DIAM. GRAB BARS TYP.)

36" GRAB BAR (36" MIN.)

TOP OF GRAB BAR HEIGHT

(33" MIN. - 36" MAX AFF.)

60" MIN. CLR.
7" MN. ¢
18" MAX.
& ¢
1-0" 2-0"
M. M.

G

F.O. WALL FINISH, WHERE OCCURS

MAINTAIN 12" CLR. ABOVE GRAB BAR

TOILET SEAT COVER DISP:

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CLEAR DIMENSIONS FROM EDGE OF FIXTURE OR FACE OF FINISH

~a————— F.0. WALL FINISH,

54' MN. WHERE OCCURS

-6

24" MN.

36" GRAB BAR (36" MIN

48" GRAB BAR (42" MIN.)

)

TOP OF GRAB BAR HEIGHT
(33" MIN. - 36" MAX AFF.)

T b&Aé#égg:% ****** R — — ~ n
ffffff } TYP. AT GRAB BARS
~ L A900
RN ), 1-1/2" CLEAR SPACE o ‘ X lw ~ : 2(—’
o | BETWEEN FACE OF WALL | @ _ = ; | — L |S
< N c N ‘ ™ n
<|= - ~ o CCRABEARTYP. Q Sle 3> | ! p‘l o pem GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE
L I I ) > ,; L ~ O s
- 1< gl= FINISH FLOOR | ‘ [
" |
7 MN FLUSH VALVE CONTROL ON © | \ | N N\
4B MAX OPEN SIDE Y
¢ s-omn S J J F’ FINISH FLOOR
. SINK (WHERE OCCURS TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
FLOOR OR WALL MOUNTED TOILET ( ) 7" MIN. FLOOR OR WALL MOUNTED TOILET
CLEAR FLUSH VALVE CONTROL ON OPEN SIDE 10
0 MAX SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
REF: CBC 11B-604.8 G211
SCALE: 1/2"=1-(0"
5-0" MN. CLR
FLUSH ACTIVATION ON WIDE SIDE, ¢
44" MAX AF F. \ 17" MN. |, 0. FINISH
- La— F.O. ,
g ¢ - 181' B/!,AX WHERE OCCURS
/ ‘ 17_6Il 1'_6'
MIN. MIN. MIN VY {IRROR
\ 36" GRAB BAR (36" MIN.) MN + CLR. /
]
30" X 48" MIN. CLEAR ] N G ,
AREA FOR LAVATORY \ — 1-6"
N| ] 5% 1 *
N 90— 1 = F.0. WALL FINISH LEVER STYLE
.- ] f& / (WHERE OCCURS) HANDLE OR
56" X 60" MIN. CLEAR AREA | L — ELECTRONICALLY
FOR WALL-MOUNTED \ - ~ . NTROLLED S
\ AN . > N CONTRO
WATER CLOSET | N Pl ® Z/z — 0 I ~
(59" X 60" FOR _ 4 F———- i NS = 71 — 30"X 48" CLR. FLR. PTD.—
FLOOR-MOUNTED) —— ] 7\ | z Sl SPACE, DOOR — SD.
| S, \ = | CANNOT SWING INTO = z
\ [ iy, Oy | @) 5 \ o REQ'D CLEAR SPACE g H / Z| S
| § Up _ | | O|  (EXCEPTWHERETHE = 2 | =
L Dy z TOILETROOMISFOR 10 I PIPE INSULATION T
a 5 } M | = INDIVIDUALUSEAND < V.V L L
% / PTD. — 9 CLEARFLOORSPACE ' .
// e \ \ ~ OF 30"x 48" IS © o
g , = ] | PROVIDED WITHIN >
< E‘fzuclimf; BAR 3 | | THE ROOM BEYOND 2| z <
| b L coomsmng TOE A0 e 5| o| % AV A8
| ‘ CLEARANCE N &1 &~ ~N MAX 10" MAX]
| 1= 17" MIN.
\ MN. CLR 19" MAX.
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CODE SECTION REFERENCES ARE ONLY TO ASSIST THE END-USER OF
THESE DRAWINGS AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS PROVIDING ALL
NECESSARY CODE REFERENCES; THE CONTRACTOR IS MANDATED TO
BE FAMILIAR WITH AND REVIEW ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED.

DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THIS SHEET ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH

THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMATIC REPRESENTATIONS OF SPECIFIC
CODE CONDITIONS

NOT ALL CONDITIONS ON THIS SHEET OCCUR WITHIN THIS PROJECT

ALL DOORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 32" CLEAR. REFER TO OPENING
SCHEDULE(S) AND CBC 11B-404.2.3

TOILET SEAT HEIGHT FOR TOILETS USED BY PATIENTS SHALL BE 18"
AF.F.

DIMENSIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF SOAP DISPENSERS AND
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS SHALL NOT APPLY AT LOCATIONS WHERE
THEY ARE SHOWN MOUNTED OVER COUNTERTOPS.

GRAB BARS:

A. GRAB BARS, TUB AND SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS AND
MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A VERTICAL OR
HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 300 POUNDS APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON
THE GRAB BAR, FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE, OR SUPPORTIVE
STRUCTURE.

B. GRAB BARS AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO IT
SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS AND
SHALL HAVE ROUNDED EDGES.

C. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
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Santa Rosa, CA 95404
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

REQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED WHEN TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS ARE PROVIDED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION RELATED
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING DEMOLITION.

ALL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF THE
NORMAL DAILY FUNCTIONS OF THE OCCUPIED AREAS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT
DAMAGE TO OWNER OCCUPIED AREAS ADJACENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION
OR OCCUPIED AREAS WHERE VARIOUS SYSTEM CONNECTIONS OR
EXTENSIONS ARE REQUIRED, AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
CAUSED.

THE OWNER WILL RETAIN ALL SALVAGE THAT IS OF VALUE AS DESIGNATED
BY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE. THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE WILL
DIRECT THE CONTRACTOR AS TO THE LOCATION OF STORAGE AREAS FOR
VARIOUS ITEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
REMOVAL FROM THE CONSTRUCTION SITE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS,
AND/OR ITEMS NOT RETAINED BY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

TEMPORARY BARRICADES AS PERTAINING TO THE CONTRACTORS
ACTIVITIES, SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT POSSIBLE INJURY TO
PERSONS IN AND AROUND DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
COORDINATE WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

DUST PARTITIONS WILL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR. PARTITIONS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE PROTECTION AND EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS.

WHERE REMOVAL OF FLOOR COVERINGS AND VINYL WALL BASE ARE
REQUIRED, REMOVE ONLY WHAT IS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE
DEMOLITION. DEMOLITION INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ADHESIVES, GROUTING
BEDS, ETC.; AND REQUIRES REMAINING SURFACES TO BE PREPARED FOR
NEW CONSTRUCTION.

ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

NOISE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE KEPT TO A
MINIMUM.

ALL EXISTING SERVICES AND UTILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO
ADJACENT DEPARTMENTS AND AREAS IN OPERATION. ANY TEMPORARY
INTERRUPTION IN SERVICES SHALL BE PRIOR COORDINATED WITH
OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.

ALL EXISTING ITEMS SUCH AS EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING, FIXTURES, ETC. TO
REMAIN IN PLACE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DIRT AND DAMAGE DURING
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

ALL AREAS TO REMAIN WHICH ARE DISRUPTED BY ANY DEMOLITION ARE
TO BE PATCHED AND PREPARED FOR NEW WALL COVERING.

ALL OPENING AND VOIDS LEFT BY THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION, EQUIPMENT, PIPING DUCTS, ETC., SHALL BE PROPERLY
SEALED TO MAINTAIN PROPER FIRE RATING IN WALL. PREPARE PATCHES
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS REQUIRED.

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

HALL

WITNESS
ROOM

1 REMOVE (E) OAK PLYWOOD PANELS, SHOWN DASHED

2 REMOVE (E) DOOR AND (E) DOOR FRAME, SHOWN DASHED

3 DEMO SECTION OF WALL, SHOWN DASHED

REMOVE 10" +/- WIDE 1-1/2" DEEP STRIP OF TOPPING COMPOUND
4 FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SHOWN DASHED
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

5 REMOVE (E) TOILET ROOM PARTITIONS, SHOWN DASHED

6 REMOVE (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

7 REMOVE ALL (E) MOUNTED TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES,
PREPARE WALLS FOR NEW FINISHES

8 PREPARE FLOORING FOR NEW FLOOR COVERING

9 PREPARE WALL FOR NEW FINISHES

10 PREPARE CEILING FOR NEW FINISHES

11 REMOVE (E) DAMAGED AND/OR LOOSE ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES,
REPLACE WITH NEW AND MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

REMOVE (E) DAMAGED AND/OR LOOSE ACOUSTICAL WALL TILES,
REPLACE WITH NEW AND MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

13 REMOVE (E) LIGHTING FIXTURES, SHOWN DASHED,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

12

14 REMOVE (E) CEILING, SHOWN DASHED

15 (E) LIGHTING FIXTURE TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN-PLACE

16 REMOVE (E) SIDE WALL GRILLE,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

LEGEND

WITNESS
ROOM

E322

L]

{

DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

ek

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

(E) NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 4'x4' LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) 1'x4' LIGHT FIXTURES TO REMAIN,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR TO REMAIN
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RECEPTION

1. REFER TO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

2. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A710, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
TYPES. NO HARDWARE SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

3. ALL FURNITURE TO BE O.F.O.l.,, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THAT EXISTING PARTITIONS-TO-REMAIN
CONFORM WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE RESISTANCE AND/OR SMOKE
BARRIERS WITHIN THE CONTRACT AREA. SEE COVER SHEET FOR
CONTRACT AREA (AREA OF PROPOSED REMODEL).

5. EXISTING CONDITIONS: DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS TYING INTO, OR
GOVERNED BY, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ARE APPROXIMATE. SUCH
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE FIRST SUBMITTAL OF SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL CONTAIN FIELD VERIFIED DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS.
IF DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SIGNIFICANTLY VARY FROM THOSE
INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PREPARATION OF THE SHOP
DRAWINGS.

6. WHERE TWO DIFFERING SHEET VINYL FLOORINGS (OR OTHER SEAMLESS
FLOORING MATERIALS) CREATE A TRANSITION AT A DOORWAY, THEY
SHALL BE SEALED AND BUTTED TOGETHER AT THE CENTERLINE OF THE
DOOR PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

7. REFER TO SHEET A900 FOR TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS AND
REQUIREMENTS, TYPICAL.

LAW
LIBRARY

LAW
LIBRARY

\V

KEYNOTES

HALL

WITNESS
ROOM

1 (N) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

2 (N) GRAB BAR, SEE DETAIL 2/A902

3 (N) HANDRAIL, SEE DETAILS 3 & 4/A901

4 (N) SLEEPER PLATFORM, SEE DETAIL 5/A901

5 (N) ACCESSIBLE ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN,
SEE DETAIL 1/A940

(N) WALL-MOUNTED TELEVISION, SEE DETAIL 1/A902,
6 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORM

ATION,
WALL LOCATION & ELEVATION SIZE PER OWNER

7 (N) WALL-MOUNTED SPEAKERS, WALL LOCATION PER OWNER
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

8 (N) LIGHTING FIXTURES,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

9 TACTILE SIGN STATING "ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM AVAILABLE"
COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 1104B.2.4, SEE DETAIL 3A960

10 (N) EXHAUST FAN,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

11 REPLACE (E) ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES FROM DEMOLITION,
MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES

12 PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING

13 (N) FULL HEIGHT CABINET, SEE DETAIL 4/A902

z

15 (N) HORN AND STROBE WARNING DEVICE AT 84" AFF.,
TIE INTO (E) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

16 (N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

LEGEND

WITNESS
ROOM

E322

L]

|

IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

(E) NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION TO REMAIN

(E) 4'x4' LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) 1'x4' LIGHT FIXTURES TO REMAIN
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

(E) SMOKE DETECTOR TO REMAIN
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH OR FINISH FLOOR.

2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO

A INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES &
CONDUITS, AND BACKING FOR NEW EQUIPMENT. MATCH EXISTING
12 18 18 18 18 19 TEXTURE.
3. SEE SHEET G211 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
- E)af 4. PAINT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES (WALLS AND CEILINGS) IN AREA OF
I~ 2l WORK. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700, FOR ADDITIONAL
I RANRR NN NN INFORMATION.
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH OR FINISH FLOOR.
2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO
5 2 2 INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES &
CONDUITS, AND BACKING FOR NEW EQUIPMENT. MATCH EXISTING
TEXTURE.
3. SEE SHEET G211 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
Z
=
| ‘If e — f( 5 4. PAINT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES (WALLS AND CEILINGS) IN AREA OF
WORK. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A700, FOR ADDITIONAL
O { PIS > { PIS ) > O k—6 INFORMATION.
| - NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
| | \ | o ; \, 5. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A710, FOR ADDITIONAL DOOR ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
(8) A\ (] . HE w—t+—0) = | | (8) INFORMATION AND TYPES. NO HARDWARE SHOWN ON INTERIOR 2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
AN PT . )
& g Ee= S 2 || J SnmesmmEs NE N e P A ELEVATIONS. Santa Rosa, CA 95404
in . ol /
— \ \ @ 2|3 = © . 1 6. SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEET A220 FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
\ \ 5 3 5 3 | | / PT\ INFORMATION. http://www.nmrdesign.com
2 \ 2/ | Hl ] |
| | | 1 | ] | | | | | 7. SEE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REVISIONS
| A N 2 E310|[] ¢ T > > INFORMATION AND EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. Delta Description Date
A 1 B’ PTS 'C' D' B\ BIDSET#2 09/06/2023
o STROG ELEVATION KEYNOTES
1 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 (N) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FIXTURES,
SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION
2 (N) HORN AND STROBE WARNING DEVICE AT 84" AFF.,
TIE INTO (E) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
3 (N) ACCESSIBLE ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN,
SEE DETAIL 1/A940
4 (N) SLEEPER PLATFORM, SEE DETAIL 5/A901
5 (N) EXHAUST FAN,
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION
6 (N) WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE,
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION If drawing is not 24" x 36" it is a reduced print
Hl ] |
3 Copyright © 2023
All ideas, designs, arrangements and plans indicated or represented by
this drawing are owned by, and the property of, NICHOLS, MELBURG and
ROSSETTO and were created, evolved and developed for use on, and in
conjunction with, the specified project. None of such ideas, designs,
arrangements or plans shall be used by, or disclosed to any person, firm
or corporation for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission
of NICHOLS, MELBURG and ROSSETTO.
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FINISH ABBREVIATIONS

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

CPT CARPET PT-1A PAINT - EGGSHELL 2X4ACT  2x4 ACOUSTICAL TILE FLOOR WALLS WAINSCOT CEILING CASEWORK
FW FAUX WOOD STRIP PT-1B PAINT - SEMI-GLOSS 2X2ACT  2x2 ACOUSTICAL TILE
sV SHEET VINYL VWC VINYL WALL COVERING 2X4WCT  2x4 WASHABLE CEILING T
VT VINYL TILE ss SOLID SURFACING 2X2WCT  2x2 WASHABLE CEILING 5
WSR WELDED SHEET RUBBER HIC HIGH IMPACT COVERING PTWRGB  PAINTED WATER RESIST. — 72
WSV WELDED SHEET VINYL FRP FIBERGLASS REINF. PANEL EXP EXPOSED STRUCTURE " L pd A
FS FAUX STONE TILE EPX EPOXY PAINT CG-1 MOUNTED CORNER = Z T o
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN CT CERAMIC TILE CG-2 TAPED ON CORNER o 2 W <
ME MATCH EXISTING GLS GLASS BG-1 BUMPER GUARD 3 -5 T L <
RT RUBBER TILE BRDR WALL COVERING BORDER CR-1 CHAIR RAIL &) T o ) 0]
4'RTS 4" RUBBER TOP SET PAB PAINTED ACCENT BORDER HR-1 HAND RAIL O) ZT E =z &E
6'RTS 6" RUBBER TOP SET PL PLASTIC LAMINATE CRR CRASH RAIL 2 % g O P = = %
4"SCB 4" SELF COVE BASE FRL FIBER REINFORCED LAMINATE HIC HIGH IMPACT COVERING < mm L
6"SCB 6" SELF COVE BASE PTGYPBD ~ PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD WS-1 WINDOW SHADE (SINGLE) 4 T T = T (zD = T OT = e e = NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
" ' i L L = — = = %) = I — L Z O e % ROOM FINISH ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
4"RTSM 4" RUBBER TOP SET (MITERED) WS-2 WINDOW SHADE (DOUBLE) — ) e 0 ) [dp) ©) 9D _ ™ | » 3 S
6"RTSM 6" RUBBER TOP SET (MITERED) WB 1" MINI BLINDS < < e < e) Ll m Z m o < <> 0 @) O @) REMARKS 2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
NO. | ROOM NAME S m 4 M %) = T ™ O %) S | Ol ) e I O Santa Rosa, CA 95404
, E302 (E) CORRIDOR ME ME ME ME ME ME - - ME ME - - - ME ME - 6 (707),ﬁ?ﬁ,ﬁmﬁrﬂ)eﬁéﬁ_g’fr? Fax
GENERAL NO TE S E303 | BOARD CHAMBERS CPT-1,CPT-2 WB-1, WB-4  PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 - - PTS2 | PLAM-1 |PLAM-1| PLAM-1, | PLAM-2| FF 793 - 2,3,4,6,7 T 1 |
DAP-1,| DAP-1, A REVISIONS
’ PM-1 PM-1
REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS. E308 HALL CPT-1 WB-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 - - PTS-2 - - - - FF > PTS-3 - 6 Delta Description Date
A
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS & REFLECTED CEILING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. E309 | CONFERENCE ROOM CPT-1 SCB-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 - - PTS-2 - - - - FF_ | PTS-3 - 6 BACKCHECK 01 05/22/2023
E310 ADA RESTROOM PT-1 PT-4 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 54" PT-2,PT-3 PTS-2 - - - - FF |> PTS-3 - 1,6 B\  BID SET #2 09/06/2023
ALL ROOM FINISHES DESIGNATED AS EXISTING THAT ARE AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PATCHED TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES SO THAT THERE WILL BE NO DISCERNABLE DIFFERENCES E311 | STORAGE VCT-1 WB-2 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 PTS-1 - - PTS-2 ) - ) - FF \pP1s3/ - 56
BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING SURFACES. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WOOD GRAIN PLASTIC LAMINATES SHALL BE ORIENTED WITH THE GRAIN VERTICALLY (INCLUDING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DRAWERS) SUCH THAT THE 'GRAIN' MATCHES AND ALIGNS VERTICALLY FROM DRAWER TO DRAWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
AND FROM DOOR TO DRAWER AS OCCURS. -
ALL SWITCH PLATES AND OUTLETS SHALL BE WHITE.

ROOM FINISH REMARKS

INSTALL WAINSCOT 48" ABOVE INTEGRAL COVED BASE. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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All ideas, designs, arrangements and plans indicated or represented by
this drawing are owned by, and the property of, NICHOLS, MELBURG and
ROSSETTO and were created, evolved and developed for use on, and in

CARPET DECORATIVE ACRYLIC PANEL PORCELAIN TILES FLOORING TRANSITION STRIP conjunction with, the specified project. None of such ideas, designs,
e o o s wheaome wihact the it oevor. T
_ poration for any purpose wi
WD-1 BASE TRIM @ PUBLIC VIEW TYPICAL. CPT- 1 MANUFACTURER ARKET DAP-1 MANUFACTURER 3FORM PT-1 MANUFACTURER DALTILE TS-1 MANUFACTURER JOHNSONITE - of NICHOLS, MELBURG and ROSSETTO. m
STYLE 11602 NATIVE ELORA STYLE WHISPER PATTERN MUSEO SERIES STYLE SLT-20-C [ ]
WD-2 BASE TRIM @ BACK OF DIEWALL UNDER COUNTER (NON-PUBLIC VIEW) COLOR 62903 GOLDEN SAND MATERIAL VARIA 3/8" STYLE ABSTRACT COLOR 20 CHARCOAL AGENCY APPROVAL
SIZE 1" X 74 FINISH SANDSTONE FO1 COLOR ARTISTIC GREY MU-31 LOCATION CPT TO VSF
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR CASEWORK DESIGN. NSTALL FINISH VIATTE
SIZE 2 INCH x 3 INCH x 3/8 INCH TS-2 MANUFACTURER JOHNSONITE
RANDOM VCT TILE LAYOUT CPT2  (BOARDER) EPOXY GROUT MFR.: T.B.D. STYLE CTA-20-A
MANUFACTURER COLOR: BY ARCHITECT COLOR 20 CHARCOAL
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE TABLE - THRESHOLD DETAIL ON SHT. A710 FOR TRANSITION STRIP LOCATIONS STVLE PAINTING NOTE CROUT JOINT NO GREATER THAN 1/8" COCATION BT TOVOT
COLOR E—
LOW VOLTAGE RGB LED STRIP LIGHTING IN TV ALCOVE BEHIND DECORATIVE ACRYLIC PANELING. e TSA (MAIN) T MANUFACTURER CROSSVILLE TILE 8.3 MANUFACTURER JOHNSONITE
INSTALL QUARTER-TURN TILES MANUFACTURER RP. PATTERN MOONSTRUCK SERIES STYLE SLT-45-B
GENERAL EVEREST ( /A COLOR KOSMOS #AV303 COLOR 45 SANDALWOOD
COLOR DET614, SO GHIC! FINISH HONED LOCATION VSF TO VCT
FINISH “SEMI- SIZE 12 INCH X 24 INCH X 0.413 INCH
EPOXY GROUT MFR.: T.B.D. TS-4 MANUFACTURER SCHLUTER
VINYL COLOR: BY ARCHITECT PATTERN SCHIENE
PTS-2 (CEILING) NOTE GROUT JOINT NO GREATER THAN 1/8" FINISH ANODIZED ALUMINUM L] R — 1B
VCT-1  MANUFACTURER ARMSTRONG MANUFACTURER DUNN-EDWARDS CORP. SIZE 3MM HEIGHT / PROFILE TO BE
STYLE EXCELON FLOOR TILE GENERAL EVEREST (EVER40) PT-3 MANUFACTURER DALTILE VERIFIED BY FLOORING CONTRACTOR
COLOR T.B.D. BY ARCHITECT COLOR DEW381 RL#010 - DROPLETS LOCATION AS REQUIRED FOR VARIOUS MATERIAL
SIZE 12" X 12" FINISH ENAMEL, SEMI-GLOSS EDITORIAL WHITE STRAIGHT JOINT, TRANSITIONS. FACE OF FLOORING
INSTALL QUARTER-TURN TILES /A FINISHES TO BE FLUSH W/ ONE
(DOOR FRAMES) SIZE 1 INCH X 3 INCH X 1/4 INCH
MANUFACTURER DUNN-EDWARDS CORP. EPOXY GROUT MFR.: T.B.D. o
GENERAL EVEREST (EVER40) COLOR: BY ARCHITECT °
WALL BASE COLOR DET627, PEWTER PATTER NOTE GROUT JOINT NO GREATER THAN 1/8"
FINISH ENAMEL, SEMI-GLOSS
WB-1 SIZE 1X12 PT-4 MANUFACTURER DALTILE
MATERIAL WOOD PATTERN MUSEO SERIES
SPECIES MAPLE STYLE ABSTRACT
COLOR STAIN TO MATCH LAM-1 COLOR ARTISTIC GREY MU-31 1 1
FINISH SEMI-GLOSS PLASTIC LAMINATE SHAPE PC36C9 - COVE BASE S OIECT NANE
FINISH MATTE
WB-2 MANUFACTURER JOHNSONITE PLAM-1  MANUFACTURER NEVERMAR SIZE 6 INCH X 12 INCH X 3/8 INCH
STYLE TRADITIONAL VINYL BASE PATTERN / COLOR VERMONT MAPLE #WM5528E EPOXY GROUT MFR. T.B.D. B.0.S. CHAMBERS
SIZE 4" FINISH TEXTURED/SUEDE FINISH COLOR: BY ARCHITECT
COLOR T.B.D. BY ARCHITECT NOTE GROUT JOINT NO GREATER THAN 1/8" REMODEL
PLAM-2  MANUFACTURER WILSONART FOR
PATTERN / COLOR FLAX LINEN, #4990-58 AN
FINISH TEXTURED
ACOUSTICAL TREATMENT
ACT-1 MANUFACTURER MATCH (E)
PATTERN MATCH (E)
ITEM MATCH (E) PANEL MOUNTS
COLOR MATCH (E)
SIZE MATCH (E) PM-1 MANUFACTURER GYFORD STANDOFF SYSTEMS
GRID SYSTEM MATCH (E) FINISH CLEAR ANODIZED
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> DOOR FRAME DETAILS SEE "DOOR REMARKS" COLUMN AT DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC
i g 00D STUD WALL FRAMING 7 DOORS TO WHICH THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY, TYPICAL.
§ . g A ) 1. DOOR SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICE - SEE HARDWARE GROUPS
g} B [ FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DOOR SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO
S BATT INSULATION, WHERE OCCURS > . . — a Y CLOSE FULLY AND LATCH , WHILE MEETING ADA REQUIREMENTS.
:' : ) E ﬂ ﬂ o % = < 2. DOOR SHALL HAVE ADA & CBC ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE -
) e GYPSUM BOARD, EA. SIDE o' T o' T 8a) 7 é B [a® SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SHEET SERIES A500, AND SIGNAGE
i i e 0 E = 0 E = e % - m m = als) PLANS, SHEET SERIES A960.
@, - A, < E A, < E ®, < 2 s > ez O 3. DOOR LOCK TO BE ACCESSED BY PRESENTING CREDENTIALS AT
g e HEADER, SEE TYPICAL WOOD o N - - > - o D aa < an = < X A CARD READER.
FRAMING ELEVATION, 1/A900 Q N —~ 2 [ —~ 2 [ D aa) m —_ — [ m (D DOOR REM RKS NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
4. KICK PLATE ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR TYP. ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
CASING E303A | 3-0"x7-0 S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 7IAT10 NR 1.0 1,4 Santa Rosa, CA 95404
- - E303B 3-0" x 7'-0" S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710 20 MIN. 2.0 1,4 (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
i - http://www.nmrdesign.com
m E303Cc | 3-0"x 70" S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9IAT10 20 MIN. 2.0 1,4 - p/ design.co .
E308 30" x 7'-0" S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 9/A710 20 MIN. 3.0 1,3,4 REVISIONS
DOOR JAMB E309 3-0" x 7'-0" S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 7IAT10 NR 4.0 1,4 Delta Description Date
(< E310 30" x 7-0" S1 WD FF A - PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/A710 8/A710 NR 5.0 1,2, 4 ™\ BACKCHECK 01 05/22/2023
DOOR STOP E311 | 3-0"x7-0" S1 WD FF A ] PT - 1/A710 2 & 3/AT10 9AT10 NR 6.0 - 8\ BID SET #2 09/06/2023
i GENERAL DOOR NOTES
VERFY A. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO
W/ ASSEMBLY HARDWARE SET: 1.0, DOORS: 303A HARDWARE SET: 3.0, DOORS: E308: FABRICATION AND DELIVERY OF DOORS AND FRAMES.
WIDTH QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR. QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR HARDWARE SET: 5.0, DOORS: E310 B, ALL EXITS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE
X478 QY TEM MODEL # FINISH MFR. USE OF ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND WITHOUT
WOOD DOOR HEADER REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP HARDWARE (E.G. PANIC
A HARDWARE).
SCALE: 3"=1-0" 1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO
1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN C. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM IN-DOOR LOUVER
1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO 1 WALL STOP 406/409 Us26D RO 1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN SIZES. WHERE OCCURS.
1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE 1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE 1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" uS32D RO
DOOR SHOE (G2212APKT73B PE DOOR SHOE XG2212APK773BL PE 1 MOP PLATE K1050 6" X 34" US32D RO D. HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE, HANDLES, PULLS, If drawing is not 24" x 36" it is a reduced print
BOAR 2 w0 7o ATCHES LOOKs M OTIERORERATING OEVIGES O [ -
1 1 DEADBOLT B56062 1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE i
S A oLT 560626 WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT Copyright © 2023
PERPENDICULAR WALL —l\ y T HARDWARE SET: 2.0, DOORS: 303B, 303C 1CA PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. All ideas, designs, arrangements and plans indicated or represented by
(WHERE OCCURS) 7 | | | QTY./ITEM MODEL # FINISH MFR gw(u)ssdsrzév_l\g_rljg aredowned by, an: the i)rogert;goé, NI(EHO(;_?, MELBURG 3nd
| | . . S [ and were creatg , evolved and developed for use on, an in
: | | : N b x4l 26D MK HARDWARE SET: 4.0, DOORS: E309 HARDWARE SET: 6.0, DOORS: E311 E. :-,L%FEDEVQ/AAF;% \s/lg,o%ﬂ_EBll__ngléI\gERED BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 44 gfg;ggtn';’gmg'éhrvp}ggszﬁgffg uhgggeg;, 31"3%&2%“?2 e Seslgne,
i or corporation for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission
r_ y | L : : | CLASSROOM LOGKSET ND7OPD USIBD ScH YA QTY.ITEM MODEL # — FINISH MFR. QTY./ITEM MODEL # — FINISH MFR. or corporaton for any purpose whatsoeve
N, e | | CYHINDRICALEOCK CH Al PHGASX 260 MK 3 HINGE TA2714-47. X 47 Us26D MK F. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVATED AND ] N
% @HNGE | | | 1SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN 1 PASSAGE LOCKSET ND10S 626 SCH YA\ 1 STORE ROOM LOCKSET ~ ND96PD 626 SCH WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A AGENCY APPROVAL
\ | SDEWHERE | | i 1KICK PLATE 1050 10 X34 w0 RO o o Lo O oo PUSH-PULL AGTIVATING BARS OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO
\ APPLICABLE : | | : 1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE 1 SURFACE CLOSER 4041 CUSH AL LCN 1 WALL STOP 406/409 Us26D RO PROV_IDE PASSAGE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS SHALL OPERATE AS
\ L N DOOR SHOE XG2212APK773BL ) PE 1 KICK PLATE K1050 10" X 34" US32D RO ABOVE IN EGRESS DIRECTION.
DOOR, SEE SCHED. | | 1 THRESHOLD 1716A PE YA\ 1 WALL STOP 406/409 US26D RO
| | 1 GASKETING S44BL WIDTH X HEIGHT ... PE G. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL DOOR ADJUSTMENTS NECESSARY
\ | = | TO ACCOMMODATE SCHEDULED FLOORING MATERIAL AND
@ | L PROVIDE LEVEL TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOORING.
NW H. ALL DOORS TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C. 2022 SECTION 1010.
>_
@
=< S . SEE SHEETS A710 FOR DOOR DETAILS.
k|35 e S e OO OO O G GHTS A AC 'S A
2155 VasA| DOOR TYPE DOOR MOUNTING HEIGHT MANUFACTURER BBR.
< S J. COORDINATE ALL WORK BETWEEN HARDWARE SUPPLIER, Bl 1
= / ‘ SECURITY CONTRACTOR, LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTOR AND TCENSE STANES
N SEE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED FOR DOORS NEEDING
/) / SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL OR LOW VOLTAGE FEATURES.
DOOR FRAME 1 BE BESAM K. ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED; CLASS 1. VISION
GYPSUM BOARD ' PANEL FRAME TO BE THE SAME FINISH AS DOOR FRAME/CASING.
. [——— ROBE/COAT HOOK 2. HS HGS
DOOR STOP 2X STUD FRAMING VERIFY W/ WALL f (DR. OR WALL 3 IVES L DOOR OPENING LOCATIONS.
ASSEMBLY @ INSTALLATION / 2 MOUNTED) 4 LCN  LCN ' .
WOOD DOOR JAMB CASING - / N 5 MK McKINNEY A. ADJACENT (3" TO FLANKING WALL)
fa : SWITCH W 6 NO NORTON B. AT CENTERLINE OF THE ROOM
5 N . e : C. AS DIMENSIONED ON PLAN
9] N R 7. OT OTHER
. (@)
w \ ‘ € < | 3 2| 3 8. PE PEMCO M. SEE SHEET A960 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF SIGNAGE.
& . ol 2% 13 < 9. RIX  RIXSON
WOOD DOOR JAMB - \ ~ f = / 0 Eg 5 10.RO ROCKWOOD N. ?IIII\lllngLZLSOE%RP-I(—)RS?#gW%Ng l\(l)CCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOORS IN B 1B
. =z , U.O.N.
HINGE SIDE SCALE: 3 1.0 " e < .S - SARGENT PROJECT NAVE
< 12.8CH  SCHLAGE O. EFFORT TO OPEN DOORS NOT TO EXCEED 5 POUNDS FOR 0.S. CHAMBERS
\ KICK PLATE ON PUSH 13.8U SECURITRON EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS (15 oN=/0®Jo
14.Z ZERO INTERNATIONAL POUNDS MAXIMUM IF RATED FIRE DOOR) PER CBC 2022 SECTION
. 18" M. CLR SIDE OF DOOR A ASuS ) REMODEL
TYP. @ LATCH SIDE WHERE APPLICABLE e woos | FOR
1 /‘ e ' CORE WOOD 16.BEA  BEA P. PAINT ALL EXISTING DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES TO REMAIN.
___l_l___/|/___|__|___
| Ve - Q. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A900, FOR ALL COLOR SELECTIONS.
: : ! :(— PERPENDICULAR WALL o,
L : | (WHERE OCCURS) N4
| ] >/ ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCE AT DOOR
| |1 /
|| || | DOOR, SEE SCHED.
I ABBREVIATIONS
PULL SIDE PULL SIDE PULL SIDE
N L \ o - o N N — 311 FOURTH STREET
| b————— |
| !_ - | \ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ AL ALUMINUM OR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT YREKA, CALIFORNIA, 96097
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F —< F ——"
2x STUD FRAMING VERIFY W/ WALL | E::AM Elégsl\;beﬁl\//\”(’:\l?J:ER's RECOMMENDATIONS |l ]
ASSEMBLY @ INSTALLATION DOOR STOP o oo DRAWING STATUS
GYPSUM BOARD, EA. SIDE \WWOOD DOOR JAMB JOG IS ALLOWED WITHIN STRIKE SIDE PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT _ / R S A PPED SF STOREFRONT WINDOW CONSTRUCTION
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DBL. TOP0 STAGGER TOP

PLAN .
MATERIAL KEYNOTES SSLCES T VI 216 EA SIDE
i L\/v ] 1. GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED W/ JOINTS (E) FRAMING A-34 CLIP TOP AND BOTTOM EA. END. 164 @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED OF SPLICE,
1 411 Lli 1 VERTICAL & STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE @1e"oc. TYP.
¥ < SIDE OF WALL ‘ ‘ W ‘ ‘ | |
4 N 5 4 < e S T : = =
e T 2. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. ) ! N '
B SPLICE OVER
) - 3. ACOUSTICAL INSULATION WHERE -~ ) STUD
OCCURS - SEE PARTITION PLAN / SYMBOL
3 g T
- & //V\ 4. GdCOOLER NAILS OR WALLBOARD NAILS 4X6 BLOCKING W/ (6) 16d AT EACH END (2) 2xKING
B@oi R%g. ?IGI?%RCI;ME\ITEIFE LEDDSE ggARDS (E) OPENING TO BE INFILLED (N) STUD TO MATCH (E) WHERE ACCESSIBLE, IN LIEU OF A-34 CLIP b I I STUDS
C. STUD WIDTH. ATTACH TO C 3
4x8 HDR. W/ 6 - 16D - -
0-01-4 31/2" \ / (E) STUD W/ 16d NAILS @ L4 | EA.END @ OPENING T 2x BLKG NICHOLS MELBURG 6ROSSE'ITO
S AN / 12"0.C. STAGGERED <6.0" ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
EQ,NT)USJBEEW? “f\ﬁgg F(|E> . - 2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
0-01-6 512 GENERAL NOTES INFILL STUDS W/ (2) 16d (E) SILL AT OPENING A3 CLIP ~ = = Santa Rosa, CA 95404
- # NAILS EACH SIDE TOP & \ CONDITION (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
1. FOR BASE ANCHORAGE - SEE BOTTOM o http://www.nmrdesign.com
0-01-8 714" / AN \ 2X WOOD STUD TYP. TRIMMER B 18
T 2. FOR HEAD ANCHORAGE - SEE ATTACH PERIMETER STUDS (N) e o L~ REVISIONS
TO (E) STUDS W/ 16d NAILS °o & i¢ 16d @ 12"0.C. ) ioti
001 HVE MATCH @16'0C. y (E) Delta Description Date
" # EXISTNG DBL. 2X KING STUD B\ BIDSET#2 09/06/2023
(N) EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS , 4% FULL WIDTH OF GSTU m
,L @24"0.C. & 2' FROM ENDS. \ WOOD STUD BLOCKING ' P.T.DF. 2x SILL
— Ll v MIN. (3) ATTACHMENTS PER WOOD BLOCKING DETAIL NOTES: U T.DF.2x
SILL PLATE, SEE 2/- FOR
FIRE ASSEMBLY INFORMATION LEGEND SIZE AND EMBEDMENT L + + \ %
- ° sa&= 1. WHERE WALL IS OPENED TO I | | \
1. PROVIDES ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION NON-RATED PARTITION 60" CONSTRUGT PER UL ° ° INSTALL BLOCKING REPAIR WALL | g OPENING SEE PLAN g | STUDS @ 16" O.C.
WHERE UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ARE MAX. DESIGN NUMBER U465 @ FILL ALL HOLES Wi PER: n | | U.ON.
PERMITTED 1-HR WALLS (8) 8d x 1 1/2" NAILS

NON-RATED PARTITION - WOOD FRAMING

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

D-01

EXISTING OPENING INFILL

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

PLAN MATERIAL KEYNOTES
IB % 1. GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED W/ JOINTS
1 > 5 VERTICAL & STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE
" SIDE OF WALL
4 V 6
N+ %
et « 2 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
) 2 3.  ACOUSTICAL INSULATION WHERE
7 OCCURS - SEE PARTITION PLAN / SYMBOL
3 =
& 4.  6d COOLER NAILS OR WALLBOARD NAILS
' /'/V\ @ 8" 0.C. AT PERIMETER EDGE OF
BOARDS & 16" O.C. IN FIELD OF BOARDS
0-02-4 312 5.  CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS APPLIED
i VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY W/ JOINTS
CENTERED OVER STUDS
0-02-6 517
. 2 6.  1-1/4" TYPE 'S12' WAFER HEAD SCREWS @
8" 0.C. AT PERIMETER EDGE OF BOARDS &
07028 7 1/4" 12" 0.C. IN FIELD OF BOARDS
i 7 CERAMIC TILES APPLIED TO
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS W/
0-02-ME MATCH MORTAR OR ADHESIVE. TILE JOINTS
ki EXISTNG FILLED W/ GROUT.
GENERAL NOTES
FIRE ASSEMBLY INFORMATION 1.  FOR BASE ANCHORAGE - SEE
1. PROVIDES ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION WHERE 2. FOR HEAD ANCHORAGE - SEE

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ARE PERMITTED
LEGEND

NON-RATED PARTITION

Vi
A Y

RIP 2 x WOOD STUDS
TOALIGN —\
— S -—iT

NEW WORK D EXISTNG

~

16d PAIRS @ 32" O.C. MAX. AND 6" FROM ENDS

(E) WOOD FRAMED WALL

%

SELF-ADHESIVE 2" WIDE FIBERGLASS MESH
EMBED IN HOT MUD, SKIM AND SAND SMOOTH
TO PROVIDE A FLUSH, LEVEL TRANSITION,
TEXTURE AND PAINT BEYOND JOINT, TYP.

TYPICAL WOOD BLOCKING

@ (PREFERRED METHQOD)

1/8" MAX. <4 6" X 16 GA. TRACK NOTCH
\\ AROUND STUDS
. -
N P
.. A y
1/8" MAX. \ |4 (3) - #10 x 1-1/4" WOOD SCREWS.
P | | AT EACH STUD
4

~

2XWOOD STUD TYP.

TYPICAL BACKING PLATE - GREATER THAN 50 LBS.
(ALTERNATIVE METHOD)

1" MAX.

6" x 16 GA. BACKING PLATE

(3) - #10 x 1-1/4" WOOD

WHERE (N) DOOR OPENINGS OCCUR IN (E) WALL, VERIFY THAT (E) ANCHOR BOLTS ARE WITHIN 6" OF ENDS OF (E)
SILL PLATE AT (N) OPENING OR PROVIDE (N) EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS, SEE DETAIL 2/- FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT.
SEE DETAIL 6/- FOR NEW TO EXISTING CONNECTION.

TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING ELEVATION

SCALE: 1'-1-0"

(E) 2X WOOD STUD

(N) 3/8" DIA. X 2" EMBED AT 16" O.C.
EPOXY ANCHOR BOLT.

(E) 1 1/2" +/- TOPPING COMPOUND

(E) 5 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB

SCREWS. AT EACH
NON-RATED PARTITION - WOOD FRAMING -0 WALL INFILL DETAIL 70D SILL PLATE
& CERAMIC TILE SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 1'=1-0" 1" MAX SCALE: 1"=1-0"
CBC TABLE 721.1(2), ITEM 14-1.3
16d NAILS @ 24" O.C.
2" X 4" WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED VERTICALLY e \
OR HORIZONTALLY NAILED WITH 6d COOLER OR WALLBOARD NAILS AT 7" O.C. WITH END < PLAN VIEW
JOINTS ON NAILING MEMBERS. STAGGER JOINTS EACH SIDE FLAN VIEVV
2X WOOD STUD TYP. METAL BACKING DETAIL NOTES:
EQUIVALENT UL LISTING ASSEMBLY DESIGN NO U309, U314 FOR 24" O.C. STUDS, U305 FOR 16"
0.C. STUDS /
@ 1. DO NOT CANTILEVER BACKING - 2X BOTTOM PLATE
BACKING PLATE - 50 LBS. OR LESS ALWAYS EXTEND TO NEXT STUD, (3) —— (2) 16d NAILS THRU BOTTOM PLATE INTO KING STUD
PLAN MATERIAL KEYNOTES (ALTERNATIVE METHOD) S[T)‘é'és SPAN MIN. OR (1) STUD PAST
~ ’% 1 GYPSUM WALLBOARD 164 NALLS @ 247 0.C. \
1 4“ lli 1 ' - SEE ASSEMBLY ABOVE 2. WHERE WALL IS OPENED TO jd__ (N) EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS,
’ : INSTALL BLOCKING REPAIR WALL 16d TOENAILED TO SEE DETAIL 2/- FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT
4 N V4 4 2 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. PER UL ASSEMBLY SEE SHT. A220 BOTTOM PLATE 4 ‘/
el e BACKING FOR WALL ASSEMBLY N\ \ | &
i 3. ACOUSTICAL INSULATION AS IT OCCURS / DESIGNATIONS.
- SEE PARTITION PLAN / SYMBOL 2XBOTTOM PLATE » N\
2 & Z 3. BACKING PLATE FOR MISC. ITEMS, -~
3 | 4 NAILS - SEE ASSEMBLY ABOVE .E. SURFACE MOUNTED MIRRORS,
& : WASTE RECEPTACLES, TOWEL -
/"V\ , DISPENSERS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. MAX R
WEIGHT - 50 LBS
1014 312" FIRE ASSEMBLY INFORMATION 4. USE SELF-TAPPING SHEET METAL
T SCREWS WHEN ATTACHING ITEMS
1. CONFORMS WITH THE ASSEMBLY "
1-01-6 512" REQUIREMENTS OF TO BACKING PLATE ELEVATION (E) 11/2" +/- TOPPING COMPOUND
4 ) |CBC TABLE 721.1(2), ITEM 14-1.3 | 5. BASE CABINET TO BE ATTACHED TO E— (E) 5 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB
12018 7 1/4 ADJACENT STUDS.
EJ o #
0110 9 1/4" 6. NON-RATED WALL REFER TO DETAIL
= FULL HEfSHT CASEWORK] 0-01/A900. RATED WALL REFER TO DOUBLE STUD
—— VATCH DETAIL 1-01/A900
. # EXISTNG
SCALE: 3"=1-0" 1 _O 1 SCALE: - W OOD STUD S SCALE: 3"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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MOUNTING BRACKET W/ BACKING

1172 1172

1 uN ’Hq 1 mN,

ALLOWABLE RAMP LENGTHS

MAXIMUM MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL
SLOPE % RISE PROJECTION
1:12 8.33%  30INCHES 30.0 FEET

NOTE 1: WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO LANDING - 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR WIDTH

D . 11/2" 0.D. METAL RAIL NOTE: WHEN THE DIRECTION OF A RAMP CHANGES 30 DEGREE OR MORE AT LANDING,
11/2" 0.D. METAL RAIL WELD Nﬁg - | | THEN THE LANDING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 72" IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP RUN
JOINTS & GRIND SMOOTH == - | TO ACCOMMODATE HANDRAIL EXTENSION
% b “
. S / METAL BRACKET EE \\\O—KE
/ N\ 0 / S
7 . & FASTEN TO WALL
N EB — 6 . ~
1 Y s 78" CLR - WOOD BLOCKING, 60,,
] 10" MN S SEE 4/A900 Z
g HORIZ DISTANCE FACE OF WALL 17 W 0P PLATFORM
:?) 7-0" MIN TREAD FLOOR LINE/
, S ORZDSTANGE g LANDING @ PLAN AT RAIL END @ SECTION AT BRACKET
— SCALE 3'=1'0" SCALE 3'=10"
3 OTTOM TREADS OF STAR RN N
(ep]
« WIN WH
FLOOR LINE/ LANDING O DOQR
s WO Omo
Ny /%QO SNNG® NG
&S BOTTOM LEVEL PLATFORM AR
WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL STRAIGHT RAMP RUN
SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
I -
NOTE: ),
MIN. SIZE OF SHEATHING SHALL BE 2'-0" W X O Lﬂ/
4-0"LG. & CONTINUOUS OVER 2 - JOIST. Z RAMP
(N) 5/8" GYP. BD. (N) 2 X 6 JACK STUDS (N) FIELD NAILING 5 —
(N) 2 X 6 KING STUDS
3/4" PLYWOOD, NAIL TO (E) KING STUDS
/ W/ 16d NAILS AT 6" O.C. EA. SIDE (N) EDGE NAILING S
y4 ~x I
S g '\ INTERIOR
(E) WOOD FRAMED WALL o 18" MIN.
24" PERFERRED
3" MAX.
Z X) —— EXTERIOR
2 X6 FRAMING = 8 24" MIN. DIST. BEYOND THE STRIKE EDGE OF A
§ GATE OR DOOR ON THE SIDE TOWARD WHICH IT
SWINGS
2 ] &A | 2
S a DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE
™ <§n: MIN. DIMENSION OF THE RAMP LANDING TO LESS
(N) 3/4" SHEATHING (2 LAYERS) o THAN 42" AND DOOR SHALL NOT REDUCE THE
9" L SEAMS SHALL NOT OVERLAP (N) 3/4" SHEATHING (2 LAYERS) REQ. WIDTH BY MORE THAN 3" WHEN FULLY OPEN
1 SEAMS SHALL NOT OVERLAP
4 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE —
42" MN. (Y) NOTE: IF (X) IS GREATER THAN 3" THEN (Y) MUST BE:
(N)2X4P.T.D.F. @ 48" O.C. 60" MIN. AT TOP LANDING
72" MIN. AT BOTTOM LANDING
Aﬁ

(N) DIAPHRAGM NAILING :

8d@6"0.C.EN, 12"0.C. F.N.

NAIL SPACING AT SHEATHING PANEL EDGES J /

NAIL SPACING IN FIELD OF SHEATHING PANEL

RAMP

3" MAX
X)

OPENING IN WOOD PANEL DETAIL

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

SLEEPER DETAIL

SCALE: N.TS. @

DOOR ENCROACHMENT AT RAMP

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" @

1-10°

3/4" PLYWOOD, NAIL TO (E) KING STUDS
W/ 16d NAILS AT 6" O.C. EA. SIDE

4-2

N
_/ \eoot/
| I

) TELEVISION ‘\

(N) EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS, SEE DETAIL 2/A900 FOR SIZE AND EMBEDMENT

\

ﬁ (E) WOOD FRAMING

+/-2'-10"

(N) 2 X 4 KING STUDS
— (N) 2 X 4 JACK STUDS
7-0" CLR. ] T-0" CLR. DASHED OVERHEAD
10-2" 2-10"

(N) 2 X 6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

(N) 2 X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

4-2" 1-10°

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH

34'-38" |,

NOTE: HANDRAILS MUST EXTEND A MIN. OF 12" OF LEVEL DISTANCE
(PARALLEL TO LANDING SURFACE) BEYOND TOP AND BOTTOM OF
THE RAMP ENDS BEFORE THE ARE RETURNED

) GUIDE RAIL
TN D/ CURB
éAr -
N

B

l

2

1
J
" MN
|3 %1
1

*

=

OTE: EDGE PROTECTION
REQUIRED AT RAMPS W/ DROP-OFF.
PROVIDE 2" MIN CURB (6" AT
DROP-OFF OF 4" OR GREATER) OR
GUIDE RAIL, CENTERED AT 3"+1"
ABOVE RAMP SURFACE

NOTE: WHERE THE EXTENSION OF THE HANDRAIL IN THE DIRECTION
OF THE RAMP RUN WOULD CREATE A HAZARD, THE TERMINATION
OF THE EXTENSION MAY BE MADE ROUNDED OR RETURNED
SMOOTHLY TO A FLOOR, WALL OR POST

48" MIN.*

%‘g 12 3 1@%4

1 Y

RETURN TO POST
RETURN TO WALL

NOTE: HANDRAILS MAY PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH A
DISTANCE OF 3-1/2" FROM EACH SIDE OF A RAMP. OTHER
PROJECTIONS, SUCH AS TRIM AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE
FEATURES, MAY PROJECT INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH 1-1/2" ON
EACH SIDE

*NOTE: WIDTH MUST BE MIN. OF 60"
WITH OCCUPANCY OF 300 OR MORE

WOOD PANEL - WALL FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=1-0" @

HANDRAILS AT PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS RAMP

SCALE: N.T.S. :: :

NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS

2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
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A[ a P = 0 - 1] = g
\/\ / CONTINUOUS SCRIBE - NOTCH INTO BRACE —
\/\
DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE ATTACH CABINET TO OUTLET - ALIGN WITH
BLOCKING (SEE 4/A900) W/ W MATCH WOOD VENEER TOP OF TV & CENTER
¢ DOOR FRAME (2) #10 CS TEK SCREWS ONTV
N @ 16" 0.C. (EXPOSED CONTINUOUS BLOCKING PAINTED BLACK
SCREWS TOBE IN S.S. ]
FINISH WASHERS)
) 7= S - PLASTIC LAMINATE DOOR W/ 1/4" :
1/2" PARTICLEBOARD BACK 1 'LEXAN' LITES. (4) FULL LITE, STILE .
SILL - PROVIDE AS REQUIRED PER NFPA 80 - W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE ——— : AND RAIL \
SECTION 4.8.2 VERT. RECESSED MTL ADJ.
STANDARD ON 1" — FIXED SHELF
FLOORING - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. PARTICLEBOARD DIVIDER W ¥, /&7 glﬁgs\/&o&ft\%@f_g \/N, B ¢~ TELEVISION N’C,{'P?é‘,f”“é%l}%uf&%ﬁ?,?sgm
COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR COVERINGS SHALL PLASTIC LAMINATE — =] E E ! 1" THK. ADJ. PARTICLEBOARD @) 10dX -2 NALS @ |-
BE PERMITTED TO EXTEND THROUGH ) _4 ! UNDERLAYMENT SHELF W/ 2 EACH ANGLE. TOP AND . 2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
OPENINGS REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED CABINET LINER ON 1 s PLASTIC LAMINATE ONALLFOUR O BOTTOM @EA ENDOF | Santa Rosa, CA 95404
BY 3/4-HOUR, 1-HOUR OR 1 1/2-HOUR RATED THK. VERTICAL SUFPORT EDGES (SEE ELEV. FOR QUANTITY) BLOCK ‘ MOUNTING (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
DOOR ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT A SILL WHEN -42"0.C. MAX. = ' . mim | S BRACKET http://www.nmrdesign.com
FLOOR FINISH PROVIDES A MINIMUM | : B - [ ]
2 A -:
§§g$CQSAF§ﬁ'%'WTNEELXXQ?§ 22 Wiem~IN o - PLASTIC LAMINATE ON FIXED 3/4" @ ) REVISIONS
»| = 2 PARTICLEBOARD UNDERLAYMENT WALL ANCHOR -
WOOD STUD FRAMING Delta Description Date
g = SHELF SEE 1/A900 )
> 3 ’ B\ BID SET #2 09/06/2023
3/4" MAXIMUM PER NFPA 80-2007 - SECTION o & SEXBOLT TO ADJACENT
4.8.4.1. (3/8" MAXIMUM IF DOOR BOTTOM IS 38" CABINET, TYP &
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR PER SECTION 4.8.4.2) 48 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS @ 12" O.C. GYPSUM BOARD :
‘ : N
2X PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD i \ N n
PDI P20LCD WITH PD181-596 & g d
CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR :?\]A"l'SOEEFAIi{(?‘l-'\IﬂgTVL\j/[)#m SCREW SCHEDULED BASE \ PD181-597 BRACKETS INDICATED 2 <Z(
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL #10 COUNTERSUNKSCREWS @ 16" O.C. - SEE SPEC. FOR ACTUAL =
2X PRESSURE-TREATED WOOD TELEVISON AND MOUNTING
STRETCHER @ 24" O.C. PRESSURE TREATED 2 X 4 <
SCALE: 3"=1-0" SOFFIT SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0"
If drawing is not 24" x 36" it is a reduced print
NOTE: B 18
/\/ . 1. GRABBAR IS TO BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING A 300 POUND Copyright © 2023
) LOAD IN ANY DIRECTION . : L
, All ideas, designs, arrangements and plans ;nﬂllltgt_'egl_%r :\(/Tgiegﬁgéda%
2X WOOD STUD, TYP. this drawing are owned by, and the property of, s \
\/\ A 2. WHERE CONCRETE WALLS OCCUR, USE CONCRETE ANCHORS Sompunstion. with, the. specifed project. Nona. of such’ idens. design
INSTEAD OF WOOD SCREWS, SAME SIZE W/ 2" EMBEDMENT arrangements or plans shall be used by, or disclosed to any person, firm
or corporation for any purpose whatsoever without the written permission
of NICHOLS, MELBURG and ROSSETTO.
-—\, | [
GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR g GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR AGENCY APPROVAL
OTHER REQD. SUBSTRATES / FINISHES 3 OTHER REQ'D. SUBSTRATES / FINISHES
il S WOOD BLOCKING, SEE 4/A900
RN #8 X 1 1/2" WOOD SCREW / :
<THHIT II}IIII i 1 J
Y N P
'\ ) ] "
L CONCAVE OR CONVEX DOOR BUMPER ” S.S. GRAB BAR WITH CONCEALED MOUNTING
/ { \ (WALL STOP) - SEE DOOR HARDWARE : =
Z (N) CARPET FLOORING BY INTERFACE FLOR. "MAIN o n SCHEDULE 5 B 1 1
LINE" 1468302500 COLOR 104249 BATTLESHIP/LINE o o : TTCENSE STANDS
: : : #14 X 3" WOOD SCREWS - USE (2) PER ANCHOR
POINT MIN. TOP AND BOTTOM OF BRACKET
WOOD BLOCKING, SEE 4/A900 g
(N) TILE TILE FLOORING CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR , 2X WOOD STUD. TYP
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL < ,TYP.
(N) ROPPE VINYL CARPET -
EDGE OR EQUAL #A507 A ' N
TILE TO CARPET TRANSITION DETAIL DOOR BUMPER GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE Bl [
SCALE: 3"=1-0" ( WALL STOP) MOUNTING SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" SCALE: 3"=1-0" PROJECT NAME
i GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE GYP. BD. - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR OTHER REQUIRED g FOR OTHER REQUIRED
SUBSTRATES / FINISHES N SUBSTRATES / FINISHES
i - : 311 FOURTH STREET
- 4" (U.O.N.) TOP SET COVED BASE 4" (U.O.N.) TOP SET COVED BASE YREKA, CALIFORNIA, 96097
' L] |
CARPET FLOOR VINYL FLOOR SHEET TITLE
— — — SC ouS
(N) CARPET FLOORING BY INTERFACE FLOR. "MAIN A .4 T s o T Ml ELLANEQOU
LINE" 1468302500 COLOR 104249 BATTLESHIP/LINE B B o “
BACKER ROD & SEALANT UNDER BACKER ROD & SEALANT UNDER B 1
GYP. BOARD - TYP. GYP. BOARD - TYP.
(N) VINYL COMPOSITION DRAWING STATUS
TILE FLOORING
CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIAL WILL OCCUR
AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR - TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
(N) ROPPE VINYL CARPET DOCUMENTS
EDGE OR EQUAL #A507 -
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(E) VARIES

WOOD SEE PLAN
FRAMING -10" 2
24"
+15-0" AFF .
CEILING HARDWOOD TRIM 22 ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LECTERN, MAXIMUM
HEIGHT 42" IN HIGH PQSITION, ACCESSIBLE
2 x 4 DOUBLE PLATE e ———————— COUNTER HEIGHTWIN LOW POSITION.
¢ HARDWOOD WALL PANELING HARDWOOD TRIM I N
¢ \ ¢——— HARDWOOD TRIM 5 | A
P-LAM TOP < A==
Q n
Ny 1"REVEAL, BLACKP-LAM | | || | L eY————3 —— — — — — —
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD Qb ,/ : I | |r N, (—i— 30" X48)ACCESSIBLE
| | CLEARANCE SPACE
I
E| I I LECTERN HEIGHT CONTROL
('-"_5 N ¢ HARDWOOD PANEL SYSTEM | I . NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
WOOD PANELING SYSTEM O/ PLYWOOD ] METAL SUPPORT BRACKET . | I " TABLE BOX | . ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
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NOTES: WHERE REQUIRED: TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE FOLLOWING SIGN AGE GENERAL NOTE S
LOCATIONS:
E P 1. 5@?: TGHRQ\?V%;EDVFEXE%T ERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT 1. WHERE VISUAL IDENTIFICATION (SIGNAGE) IS PROVIDED FOR
< gfg ’ ROOMS OR SPACES, RAISED LETTERS (RAISED 1/32") SHALL BE
o / 2. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS PI(-‘\?(?VISSD ASND gHii_L BS ACCOMP ANSIéD Bf‘( BR AfFLLI)E‘T‘N
2 Gm o OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE CONFORMANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING. CONTRACTED GRADE 2
N AN :
So FOLLOWING WORDS AS APPROPRIATE BRAILLE SHALL BE USED AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS
o = A"EXIT STAIR DOWN" B. "EXIT RAMP DOWN" 11B-703.3 AND 11B.703.4
Q g EXIT SIGN - MOUNT 3" ABOVE DOOR FRAME WHEN & C.EXIT STAR UP D."EXIT RAMP UP
o SPACE ABOVE DOOR IS GREATER THAN 12". MOUNT <§E — 3. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS 1.1 BRAILLE DOTS SHALL HAVE A DOMED OR ROUNDED
= ON STRIKE SIDE WHEN SPACE ABOVE DOOR IS =l £ OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE SHAPE, CBC 11B-703.3.1.
': (D_:) LESS THEN 12|| ALlGN W/ DOOR FRAME 4" |_|_: LL_ EXlT SlGN WITH THE WORDS EXlT ROUTE
55 EQ |, EQ <| & ) 4. EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY 1.2 BRAILLE SHALL BE POSITIONED BELOW THE
. N 1 o < NOTES: \ -0 THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT CORRESPONDING TEXT IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT,
7 Cl. ) . | © ACTUAL ROOM NAME/NUMBER TO BE PROVIDED SIGN WITH THE WORDS, "EXIT ROUTE" FLUSH LEFT OR CENTERED. BRAILLE SHALL BE NICHOLS MELBURG &' ROSSETTO
N EXH’ | < 1. \ PLACED BELOW ENTIRE TEXT AND SEPARATED 3/8" MIN. ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS
ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN BY BUILDING OWNER. \ 5. EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN WITH AND 1/2" MAX. FROM ANY OTHER TAGTILE CHARAGTERS
L _4an THE WORDS, "TO EXIT" " ' 2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
EXH 2. MOUNTING HEIGHT = 48" MIN. TO LOWEST BRAILLE \ AND 3/8" MIN. FROM RAISED BORDERS AND DECORATIVE
) . BASELINE AND 60" MAX. TO HIGHEST TEXT \ . 6. MOUNT SIGNAGE AS DESCRIBED FOR . ELEMENTS. Santa Rosa, CA 95404
CARD READER MOUNT BELOW SIGN BASELINE. MOUNT @ STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR TO \\ 'ROOM SIGNAGE'. (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
/ \ ALLOW A PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF \ \ 1.3.1 BRAILLE DIMENSIONS PER CBC TABLE 11B-703.3.1: http://www.nmrdesign.com
, . SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING % ) . N 1.3.1 DOT BASE DIA SHALL BE .059" - .063". [ | - 10
/ \ OBJECTS OR THE SWING OF A DOOR. LIZIJ \ (. \ REVISIONS
1.3.2 DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO DOTS IN THE SAME CELL Dot Descriot Dat
/ \ \ \ " elta escription ate
- 3. g:gm ;:E)ETD TO BE A CONTRASTING COLOR TO SHALL BE .100 P
A
- . 4. SIGNTO BE ADAJCB.C. COMPLIANT PER SEC 1.3.3 DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS IN BACKCHECK 01 05/22/2023
\ \ t / , - SIGN TOBEADA/CBL. : / / / / ADJACENT CELLS SHALL BE .300" B\ BID SET #2 09/06/2023
. =z ?f °° 3 ) 5. ACTUAL SIGN DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS SHALL BE ) , 1.3.4 DOT HEIGHT SHALL BE .025" - .037"
% S @ BY PROVIDED BY DESIGN/BUILD SIGNAGE
RN / CONTRACTOR IN COORDINATION WITH OWNER / / 1.3.5 DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS FROM ONE
- ~ N , AND CONTRACTOR. , , CELL DIRECTLY BELOW SHALL BE .395" TO .400"
\ 2. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH
KICK PLATE ON PUSH SIDE WALL-MOUNTED EXIT SIGN ROOM SIGNAGE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE SIDE. SIGNS SHALL BE PLAGED ON THE NEAREST ADJAGENT WALL
OF DOOR AT DOOR PREFERABLE ON THE RIGHT.
DOOR SIGNAGE 3.  MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" MAX. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO
THE BASELINE OF HIGHEST RAISED CHARACTERS U.N.O. (CBC
SCALE: 3/8"= 10" 11B-703.4.1). SIGNS WITH RAISED TEXT SHALL NOT BE DOOR
MOUNTED.
4. OBSTRUCTIONS: A PERSON MUST BE ABLE TO APPROACH WITHIN 3"
—F OF SIGN WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR If drawing is not 24" x 36" it is a reduced print
STANDING (SITTING) WITHIN SWING OF DOOR. 1 1 |
’ ‘ z Copyright © 2023
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. . REPRESENTATIVE. Alil idea\z} designsv,v arrangements and plans indicated or represented by
© o ROSSETTO and were oreated. tehfofvfé’é’irﬁyd"&?éﬁ?% ?a;“ﬁiéiﬂf‘fnﬁ“iﬂ
RESTROOM é ) 6. ACTUAL SIGN DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY :?P;ﬁgg‘n'?e”m;“é“;p}';ﬁsi%iﬁ."f;’ uh‘;;‘ijeg;; (,Nfgizhdg;%uig e Seslgne,
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A INFORMATION SYSTEMS _jz g . SIGNS TO BE ADA | C.B.C. COMPLIANT. AGENCY APPROVAL
8. n N = 'LI__I
EDGES SHALL BE EASED OR ROUNDED AT 1/16 " MIN. NS Y
’ 8. SIGN TEXT TO BE CONTRASTING COLOR TO SIGN FIELD.
OR CHAMFERED AT 1/8" MAX. VERTICES SHALL BE DEPARTMENT
RADIUSED BETWEEN 1/8" MIN. AND 1/4” MAX. CEESIN LASAD 63T L toeed 9. PROVIDE BLANK SIGN ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF GLASS TO COVER SIGN
MOUNTING WHEN SIGN IS MOUNTED TO SIDELIGHT OR WINDOW.
WALL MOUNTED DOOR MOUNTED \ ) 10. ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EGRESS SIGN NOTES:
112" =10 12)/2=1-0C 5
6.0-1D MODIFIED CALIFORNIA
\ 10.1 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2022 CBC SECTION 1013.5
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE CORRESPONDING GRADE #2 BRAILLE
LOCATED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR DOOR MOUNTED NOTES: 10.2 EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNES SHALL COMPLY
CLEAR OF DOOR-SWING. MOUNT AT 60" 7 SIGNAGE WITH 2022 CBC SECTION 1013.6
TO CENTERLINE OF SIGN FROM FLOOR 1. PROCESS: LUCENT - RAISED 1/32" [ i ] ]
2. MATERIAL: 0.125" ACRYLIC 10.3 TEXT SHALL BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE LETTERS
_ 3. MATERIAL FINISH: MAT LICENSE STAMPS
4. CORNER TREATMENT: SQUARE 10.4 MINIMUM TEXT HEIGHT TO BE 6" MIN. WITH PRINCIPAL STROKE
g- EgFSBEst&E 5‘;‘;59 BORDER OF 3/4" MIN. AND SPACING BETWEEN LETTERS TO BE 3/8" MIN.
CHAR ;CTTQFL{; "LEETTTTEEE::,% FL{J;ZEEFS%;E 2 7. TYPESTVLE HELVETICA MEDIUM 10.5 IF A DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR (ARROW) IS PROVIDED, THE
y; 0 8. BRALLE: DOMED GRADE |l CONSTRUCTION WILL BE AS SUCH THAT THE INDICATOR CAN e
9. ATTACHMENT: VINYL FOAM TAPE NOT BE READILY CHANGED . JREU—
10.  LETTER COLOR: WHITE No. C33029
CORRESPONDING GRADE Il BRAILLE 1. BACKGROUND COLOR: GARNET 106 SIGN TEXT WILL BE IN HIGH CONTRAST WITH THE
12. PAINTED: SUB-SURFACE BACKGROUND PER 2022 CBC SECTION 1013.6.1
DOOR ELEVATION
T4 = 10" 10.7 ALL EXIT SIGNS WILL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES.
11. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT
NOT USED TOILET ROOM DOOR SIGNAGE TYPICAL ROOM SIGNAGE INFORMATION AND LOCATION. B 1B
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LOCATION: VOLTS: 120/208 Wye  A.L.C. RATING: EXISTING
SYMBOLS A -AMMETER, AMPERE MOUNTING:  RECESSED WIRES: 4 BUS RATING: 200 A
CONDUIT EXPOSED AC -ALTERNATING CURRENT ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1 CIRCUITS: 42 MAIN: MLO
77777777 CONDUIT CONCEALED OR BURIED ACH -ABOVE COUNTER HEIGHT
]T,T CROSS HATCHES W/ BARS INDICATES NUMBER OF #10 CONDUCTORS AFCI -ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT
m AL 1/2" C - 2# 12.1 #12G CAT 5e LIGHTING CABLE AFF -ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR A B c A B c
H H ' CKT Circuit Description Rating | Poles Poles Rating Circuit Description CKT
EEEE———_ HOME RUN-DESTINATION SHOWN AIC -AMPS INTERRUPTING CAPACITY 1 (E) STAIRLIGHTS| 20 A 1 1200 900 1 20 A |(E) VICTIM WITNESS ROOM 2
3 (E) HALL LIGHTS| 20A | 1 1200 900 1 | 20A [(E) D.A. WALL CIRCUITS 4
) CONDUIT DOWN ATS -AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH 5 (E) PROBATION OFFICE WALL| 20A | 1 900 1200 | 1 | 20 A |(E) SUPER. HALL WALL AND COMPRESSORRM... | 6
SRKR BREAKER 7 (E) SUPERVISION CEILING| 20A | 1 | 900 754 1 | 20 A [(N) LIGHTING - CONFERENCE, RR, HALL 8
O CONDUIT UP 9 (E) D.A. OFFICE CEILING| 20A | 1 900 900 1 | 20 A |(E) LOW LIBRARY CEILING 10
CONNECTION POINT BOE _BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT 11 (E) COURT ROOM CEILING| 20A | 1 1200 1200 | 1 | 20 A |(E) COURT ROOM CEILING 12
13 (E) LOW LIBRARY CEILING| 20A | 1 | 900 900 1 | 20 A |(E) LOW LIBRARY CEILING 14
< TELEPHONE CONNECTION POINT; 18" TO COD AFF UNLESS CEC -CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 15 (E) COURT ROOM CEILING| 20A | 1 1200 1200 1 | 20A [(E) COURT ROOM CEILING 16
OTHERWISE NOTED. 3/4" C - STUB UP TO CEILING PLENUM ©COND CONDUIT 17 (E) COURT REPORTING CEILING| 20A | 1 1200 1660 | 1 | 20 A |(N) RECEPTS - CONFERENCE, RR 1) 18
DATA CONNECTION POINT: 18" TO COD AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE 19 (E) COURT ROOM CEILING| 20A | 1 | 1200 1780 1 | 20 A [(N) RECEPTS - AV EQUIPMENT, HALL 1} 20
NOTED. 3/4" C - STUB UP TO CEILING PLENUM CKT _CIRCUIT 21 (E) JUDGES CHAMBER CEILING| 20 A | 1 900 1200 1 | 20A |(E) JUDGES CHAMBER CEILING 1) 22
ﬂ TELE/DATA CONNECTION POINT; 18" TO COD AFF UNLESS 23 (E) JURY ROOM CEILING| 20 A 1 900 900 1 20 A |(E) SUPERVISION CEILING 24
OTHERWISE NOTED. 3/4" C - STUB UP TO CEILING PLENUM coD -CENTER OF DEVICE 25 (E) SUPERVISION CEILING| 20A | 1 | 900 900 1 | 20 A [(E) ASSISTANT D.A. OFFICE CEILING 26
; 27 (E) SUPERVISION CEILING| 20 A | 1 900 1200 1 | 20 A |(E) SUPERVISION CEILING 28
WALL SWITCH, 46" TO COD AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED -CURRENT TRANSFORMER
$ cT cu SFO 29 (E) D.A. LOBBY AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN| 20A | 1 900 900 | 1 | 20A |(E) WITNESS ROOM AND HALL 30
$3 INDICATES THREE-POLE WALL SWITCH DC _DIRECT CURRENT 31 (E) CONFERENCE ROOM CEILING| 20A | 1 | 900 900 1 | 20 A |(E) CONFERENCE ROOM CEILING 32
33 (E) TOILET LIGHTS| 20A | 1 900 900 1 | 20 A [(E) PIPE CASE LIGHTS 34
$D INDICATES WALL SWITCH WITH INTEGRAL DIMMER (E) -EXISTING 35 (E) JUDGES CHAMBER WALL| 20A | 1 900 900 | 1 | 20A |(E) LOW LIBRARY WALL 36
$ INDICATES WALL SWITCH WITH INTEGRAL OGCUPANGY SENSOR Fos FUSED SERVICE SWITCH 37 (E) PROBATION OFFICE| 20A | 1 | 900 900 1 | 20A [(E) PROBATION OFFICE 38
oC 39 (E) D.A. WALL CIRCUIT| 20A | 1 900 1200 1 | 20A |(E) SUPERVISION WALL CIR. 40
G, 3y S $y |  INDICATES WALL SWITCHES FOR MULTIPLE LIGHTING GROUPS G -GROUND 41 (E) XEROX MACHINE| 20A | 1 1200 1620 1 | 20 A |(N) RECEPTS - DIRECTORS 1) 42
PHASE A PHASE B PHASE C
$LV INDICATES LOW VOLTAGE WALL SWITCH GFClI -GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT TOTAL LOAD (VOLT-AMPS): — 0o A 14400 VA 15580 VA
$K INDICATES KEY-OPERATED WALL SWITCH J _JUNCTION BOX TOTAL LOAD (AMPS)| 116 A 121A 130A
$M INDICATES MOTOR RATED SWITCH LCP -LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL L U M NAI R E SC |_ E D U L E
$T INDICATES WALL SWITCH WITH INTEGRAL TIMER LTR -LIGHTING
Color
$M MOTOR RATED SWITCH MFR -MANUFACTURER ID Manufacturer Model Lamp | Luminous Flux | Temperature | Apparent Load Description
A LITHONIA LDN6 LED 1500 Im 3500 K 18 VA INTERIOR RECESSED 6"@ DOWNLIGHT, CLEAR REFLECTOR,
OCCUPANCY SENSOR MSB -MAIN SWITCH BOARD SELF-FLANGED, MEDIUM-WIDE DISTRIBUTION, SEMI-SPECULAR
FINISH, 0-10V DIMMING DOWN TO 1%, 120V AC. PROVIDE WITH
@ JUNCTION BOX MTS -MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK WHERE INDICATED.
B MARK S4WID LED 1200 Im 3500 K 9 VA INTERIOR WALL MOUNTED INDIRECT DIRECT LINEAR FIXTURE,
CONTACT RELAY NEC -NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE LINEAR LONGEST POSSIBLE, 2 FT RUN LENGTH, 2 FT MAX
SECTION LENGTH, 80 CRI, 300 DIRECT LUMENS PER FOOR, 300
20A SPECIFICATION GRADE 20A SPECIFICATION GRADE NEMA -NATIONAL ELECTRIC MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION INDIRECT LUMENS PER FOOT, LAMBERTIAN DISTRIBUTION,
OO0 |—@™ @mm| RECEPTACLE, COORDINATE GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT SINGLE CIRCUIT, NON-DIMMING, EDGE GLOW DIRECT SHIELDING,
CONFlGUEgIJ'g":‘M\ENI\i TSUPPUED INTERRUPTER RECEPTACLE NFSS -NON-FUSED SERVICE SWITCH FROSTED DUST COVER INDIRECT SHIELDING, 120V AC.
N -NEUTRAL
20A SPECIFICATION GRADE GROUND
—5OE | Om| 2¥\SEECrICATION GRADE FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (N) NEW AV EQU IPMENT SCHEDU LEm
QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE
PB _PULLBOX ID Manufacturer Model Count Power Avg.
208/240V RECEPTACLE 18" COD UNLESS AUDIO MIXER SOUNDCRAFT EFX 12 1 100W
O OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS PC -PHOTOCELL MICROPHONES SHURE MX418D 10
MUTE SWITCH KOPUL MUTEMATE 1
= =z SPLITWIRED RECEPTACLES PNL -PANELBOARD POWER CONDITIONER FURMAN AC-215A 1
XXA/XXF SPEAKERS Qsc K8.2 2 240W
60/40[ F [y FUSED DISCONNECT RECEPT -RECEPTACLE UPS APC BACK.UPS B50VA |1
XX
0] F NON-FUSED DISCONNECT "RELOGATE XLR CABLE KOPUL M4025 1
§§ S R XLR SNAKE HOSA TECHNOLOGY | SH 8X0 50FT 2
XXAF FUSED SWITCH SWBD -SWITCHBOARD KEYED NOTES
LAY-IN2 FT x 2 FT. T -THERMOSTAT OR TELE CONDUIT {1)REUSE EXISTING BREAKER TO SERVE NEW EQUIPMENT
AS SHOWN.
SURFACE MOUNTED 2 FT x 4 FT FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE. TOD “TOP OF DEVICE
TYP -TYPICAL
— SURFACE MOUNTED 1 FT x 4 FT FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.
Vv -VOLTMETER, VOLT
g N™= HATCHING INDICATES EMERGENCY LIGHTING. w WATT
WP -WEATHERPROOF (NEMA 3R)
{'} RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE.
XFMR -TRANSFORMER

PENDANT MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

-FINAL FUSE SIZE ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER

SINGLE FACE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

DOUBLE FACED ILLUMINATED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN.

SINGLE FACED ILLUMINATED DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN.
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MECHANICAL LEGEND

PLUMBING LEGEND

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ID Make Model No. Description Mounting Material
WC-1 KOHLER K-96057 |ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT FLUSH VALVE WATER CLOSET, HIGHCLIFF MODEL, ADA COMPLIANT, SLOAN ROYAL 111-1.28 ES-S TMO SENSOR ACTIVATED FLOOR VIT. CHINA
1.28 GPF FLUSH VALVE, TRUE MECHANICAL OVERRIDE, 120VAC/24VAC TRANSFORMER MODEL EL-154 BOX MOUNT, ELONGATED BOWL, 1-1/2"
TOP SPUD, OLSONITE #95 COMFORT CURVE OPEN FRONT SEAT. PROVIDE WITH WHA-1.
DIMENSIONS 26-1/8" LONG x14-5/8" WIDE x 16-5/8" HIGH
L-1 KOHLER K-2007 |WALL-HUNG LAVATORY WITH OVERFLOW, SINGLE-HOLE, CHICAGO FAUCETS 116.111.AB.1 SENSOR ACTIVATED FAUCET SINGLE-HOLE DECK WALL VIT. CHINA
MOUNT, 120VAC/12VAC TRANSFORMER MODEL 243.260.00.1 BOX-MOUNT FOR EACH RESTROOM (UP TO 8 FAUCETS), 0.50 GPM, CHROME PLATE
FINISH, J.R. SMITH CONCEALED ARM FLOOR MOUNTED SUPPORT LEGS, PRE-FABRICATED CLOSED CELL VINYL INSULATE SAFETY COVER OVER
TRAP AND WATER PIPING. LAV SHIELD MODEL #2018-KO-K. PROVIDE WITH TMV-1.
DIMENSIONS: 20" x 18" (REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT)
TMV-1 WATTS LFUSG-B |1/2" THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE, 0.5 GPM MINIMUM FLOW, 120°F INLET TEMPERATURE , 110°F OUTLET, INTEGRAL CHECK VALVES, LEAD -- -
FREE BRASS BODY, LISTED TO ASSE 1070 AND IAPMO LISTED. PROVIDE VALVE AT EACH LAVATORY.
WHA-1 ZURN Z1700 |SHOKTROL WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR, INSTALL WITH GATE VALVE SHUT OFF. -

SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS
ABC ABOVE CEILING ABC ABOVE CEILING
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTER
[JAD AD ACCESS DOOR @ BALL VALVE
{ - 128 } AL ACOUSTIC LINED DUCT (DIM IS INTERNAL) BG BELOW GRADE
AC AIR CONDITIONING BS BELOW SLAB
—>
BHP BRAKE HORSE POWER N CHECK VALVE
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE cw COLD WATER SUPPLY
CD CONDENSATE DRAIN
DIFFUSER TAG
CDO CONDENSATE DRAIN OVERFLOW
————— D DEMO
7 CONNECTION TO BOTTOM OF PIPE
DB DRY BULB
, , P CONNECTION TO TOP OF PIPE
b 12/8 P DUCT (RECTANGULAR DUCT, DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
| L o e NN I D DEMO
| |
{ 120 { DUCT (ROUND DUCT, DIAMETER IN INCHES) ~ DOMESTIC COLD WATER
| |
< |—=D] -~ DUCT DROP IN DIRECTION OF ARROW - DOMESTIC HOT WATER
| 1
| |
s |—R| =+ DUCT RISE IN DIRECTION OF ARROW DN DOWN
| |
EER ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO DIW DOWN IN WALL
EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE E, EX EXISTING
| |
| |~ EA & EA EXHAUST AIR DUCT Il FLANGE
[ |
cF EXHAUST FAN FCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT
EXHAUST GRILLE ) FD FLOOR DRAIN
(E), EX EXISTING B FS FLOOR SINK
ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE GSM GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
FPM FEET PER MINUTE Geo GRADE CLEAN OUT
GW GREASE WASTE
- FLEXIBLE DUCT
—t HB HOSE BIB
FLA FULL LOAD AMPS
HW HOT WATER SUPPLY
LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
HWR HOT WATER RECIRC
—L—N— LOUVERED DOOR N NEW
MOCP MAXIMUM OVER CURRENT PROTECTION (Y NEW CONNECTION TO EXISTING
MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY OH OVERHEAD
MOTORIZED DAMPER - 3 PIPE CAP
(N) NEW S PIPE TURNED DOWN
(3] NEW CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE TURNED UP
OA OUTSIDE AIR % PRESSURE GAUGE
REGISTER/GRILLE TAG N7 PRESSURE REGULATOR
(R). R RELOCATE U P-TRAP
3
X REMOVE TO THIS POINT Fa RELIEF VALVE
| | $ RA } RA RETURN AIR DUCT E REMOVE TO THIS POINT
[ |
RETURN GRILLE ss SANITARY SEWAGE (BELOW GRADE)
RLURS REFRIGERANT LINE SET > SOV SHUT-OFF VALVE
SEER SEASONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO SK SINK
SD SMOKE DETECTOR o STRAINER
| |t salt SA SUPPLY AIR DUCT m THERMOMETER
| |
SUPPLY DIFFUSER MV THERMOSTATIC VALVE
) T'STAT THERMOSTAT (48" AFF TOP OF BOX) Hi TRAP PRIMER
TSP TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE P TRIPLE DUTY VALVE
UG UNDERGROUND
=
Tl q
. TURNING VANES UNION
uIw UP IN WALL
TYP TYPICAL
UR URINAL
—uc—N\—= UNDERCUT DOOR
——————— Vv VENT
UG UNDERGROUND
VTR VENT TO ROOF
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
| | WC WATER CLOSET
z = VOLUME DAMPER - MANUAL OPERATION
! — ! u WHA WATER HAMMER ARRESTER
WB WET BULB
WCO WALL CLEANOUT

PLUMBING FIXTU

RE CONNECTION SCHEDULE

Connection Size (Inches)
ID Description Accessible Waste Vent CW HW
WC-1 WATER CLOSET YES 4" 2" 1-1/2" --
L-1 LAVATORY YES 2" 1-1/2" 1/2" 1/2"
Service Location Size Material Notes
INTERIOR, AFF STANDARD WEIGHT HUBLESS CAST IRON
N ALL SLOPED AT 1/4" PER FOOT
INTERIOR, BELOW SLAB STANDARD WEIGHT HUBLESS CAST IRON
INTERIOR, ABOVE GROUND ALL TYPE "L" COPPER
CW / HW PEX PIPING NOT ACCEPTABLE;
INSULATE PER SECTION 22 00 00
INTERIOR, BELOW SLAB ALL TYPE "K" COPPER
ID Location Manufacturer Model CFM S.P. Fan Drive Service Motor HP Weight (Ibs) Notes
EF-1 RESTROOM GREENHECK SP-A90 70 0.25" DIRECT 115/1/60 14W 15 1-4
NOTES:

1. PROVIDE WITH INTEGRAL BACKDRAFT DAMPER

2. PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER'S ROOF CAP DISCHARGE.
3. FANTO BE TIED TO LIGHT SWITCH. PROVIDE 15 MIN. DELAY.
4. PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WHITE ALUMINUM GRILLE.
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The Architect of Record has reviewed the hulld-lng
componants in these drawings for general conformance
with the design intent. This does not alleviate the
Engineer of Record of the responsibility to coordinate
with other disciplines and to conform to applicable codes.
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TMV-1

/3 PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN

MP2.0 1/2"=1"-0"

- — 6" EA
UP TO ROOF
EF-1_
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w‘ J’ | ‘\: @ L
- B - [l | \\,
\u — 474 I
\
(E) DIFFUSER

/2 MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN

MP2.0 1/2"=1'-0"

DUCT

GENREAL NOTES:

KEYED NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT SIZE, LOCATION, AND
CAPACITY OF (E) PIPES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK. IF DISCREPENCIES OCCUR, CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

2. IF PIPE/FIXTURE IS NOT SHOWN, CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTE ON PLANS OMITTED PIPE/FIXTURE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND ROUTING OF PIPE AND NOTE ON
PLAN THE SYSTEM PIPE IS CONNECTED TO.

COMPLETELY REMOVE FIXTURE AND ALL ASSOCIATED
PIPING AND ACCESSORIES. MODIFY PIPING AS REQUIRED
TO MAINTAIN SERVICE TO ADJACENT FIXTURES BEING
REPLACED.

NICHOLS MELBURG & ROSSETTO
ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS

2455 Bennett Valley Rd., Ste. B303
Santa Rosa, CA 95404

@REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURE. CAP PIPING IN WALL AND
PREPARE FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FIXTURE IF

APPLICABLE. (707) 536-2121 (530) 222-3538 Fax
http:// .nmrdesign.com
(3)DEMOLISH SIDE WALL GRILLE. PATCH WALL OPENING . - fip:/lwvw nmrdesign o .
PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING WALL. (REFER TO ARCH.) EVETNG
(4)NEW LAVATORY (L-1) TO REPLACE (E) LAVATORY AT SAME -
LOCATION CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FITTINGS, VALVES Delta Description Date
AND ALL RELATED APPURTENANCES REQUIRED TO ™ BID SET #2 09/06/2023

SUCCESSFULLY CONNECT NEW FIXTURE TO EXISTING
PLUMBING SERVICES (WATER, SANITARY, VENT, ETC.).

@NEW WATER CLOSET (WC-1) TO REPLACE (E) WC AT SAME
LOCATION CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FITTINGS, VALVES
AND ALL RELATED APPURTENANCES REQUIRED TO
SUCCESSFULLY CONNECT NEW FIXTURE TO EXISITING
PLUMBING SERVICES (WATER, SANITARY, VENT, ETC.).

@ENLARGE EXISITING WALL OPENING AS REQUIRED FOR
EXHAUST FAN INSTALLATION.

The Architect of Record has reviewed the hulld-lng
components in these drawings for general conformance
with the design intent. This does not alleviate the
Engineer of Record of the responsibility to coordinate
with other disciplines and to conform to applicable codes.
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DUCT SUPPORT NOTES:
SEE DETAIL 1/MP3.0 1. ALL STRAPS, RODS, TRAPEZE ANGLES AND TRAPEZE CHANNELS SHALL BE SIZED IN
- L ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST SMACNA REQUIREMENTS.
2. ALL BOLTS, NUTS, SCREWS AND OTHER FASTENING DEVICES SHALL BE LOAD-RATED
22 GA x 2" WIDE GALVANIZED
SHEET METAL STRAP
~

AND SHALL MEET ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE SAFETY FACTORS.

WIRE, USED IN PLACE OF STRAPS AND RODS, IS NOT ALLOWED.

WHERE APPLICABLE, INSTALL INSULATION AFTER INSTALLING DUCT HANGERS.

LATERAL BRACING REQUIRED ON 32" WIDE AND LARGER RECTANGULAR DUCTS AND

ON 18" DIAMETER AND LARGER ROUND DUCTS.

6. SUPPORTS SHALL BE PLACED AT 8'-0" ON CENTER (MAX) AND AT ALL CHANGES IN
DIRECTION.

aoprw

SPIRAL SHEET

METAL DUCT \®

LESS THAN 20"@

@TYPICAL DUCT HANGER DETAILS

2x BLOCKING W/

SIMPSON LB

ROOF FRAMING \ EQ

4x BLOCKING
2"x2"x3/8"x2" LONG

ANGLE LONG BRACKET
3/8" MACHINE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & NUT \H EQ

DOUBLE JAM NUTS
& WASHER, TYP.

EQ

LOCK NUT &
WASHER, TYP.

SEE APPROPRIATE /

HANGER DETAIL

/1 TYPICAL DUCT HANGER CONNECTION DETAILS

ROOFING 4x4 BLOCKING WITH LUS44 1-1/4" SDS SCREW, 2-1/2"
; HANGERS, EACH SIDE ; ; MIN. EMBEDMENT

H O

EQ

\

1" MIN.

1

/EQ

N

EQ

3/8" ALL-THREAD ROD MIN (SIZE /
PER MTG/HANGER DETAILS) /
SEE APPROPRIATE

HANGER DETAIL

12" MAXTO

TOP OF DUCT

6" MIN.

l/1 \\ 22 GA, 2" WIDE GALV

SHEETMETAL STRAP

SEE APPROPRIATE
HANGER DETAIL

MP3.0 NOT TO SCALE

2"x2"x 1/4" STL.
ANGLE, 3" LONG

3/8" THRU BOLT WITH NUT
AND LOCK WASHER

E\ NUT AND WASHER

(TOP & BOTTOM)

/ 3/8" ALL-THREAD ROD

NUT AND WASHER

/ (TOP & BOTTOM)

CLEVIS HANGER

HANGERS

| — INSULATION, IF REQUIRED
. — PIPE

INSULATION PROTECTIVE
SHEETMETAL SHIELD

NOTE:

SUSPENDED PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT
INTERALS NOT TO EXCEED THOSE SHOWN IN
TABLE 313.3 (CPC SECTION 313).

FACE OF WALL

STAINLESS STEEL
COVER SCREWED TO

HANGERS AND SUPPORTS

THREADED C.O. PIPE

MATERIAL

HORIZONTAL

VERTICAL

CAST IRON HUBLES

EVERY OTHER JOINT, UNLESS
S OVER 4 FEET THEN SUPPORT
EACH JOINT

BASE AND EACH FLOOR,
NOT TO EXCEED 15 FEET

/L

NG

COPPER & COPPER ALLOYS

1-1/2 INCHES AND SMALLER, 6 FEET;
2 INCHES AND LARGER, 10 FEET

EACH FLOOR, NOT TO
EXCEED 10 FEET

MAY EXTEND AS A
/— WASTE OR VENT

PLUGGED TEE
/ WITH CLEANOUT

/ FLOOR LINE

STEEL PIPE FOR GA

1/2 INCH, 6 FEET; 3/4 INCH AND 1
S INCH, 8 FEET; 1-1/4 INCHES AND
LARGER, 10 FEET

1/2 INCH, 6 FEET; 3/4 INCH
AND 1 INCH, 8 FEET; 1-1/4
INCHES EVERY FLOOR LEVEL

SCHEDULE 40 PVC
AND ABS DWV

ALL SIZES, 4 FEET; ALLOW FOR
EXPANSION EVERY 30 FEET

BASE AND EACH FLOOR; PROVIDE
MID-STORY GUIDES; PROVIDE FOR 1.
EXPANSION EVERY 30 FEET

/4  PIPE HANGING DETAIL

MP3.0

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

POSITION PIPE TO AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS TO CLEAN-OUTS.
2. PROVIDE C.O. AT ALL VERTICAL SANITARY/VENT STACKS.

2. T
P @ -
P a4

/s \WALL CLEAN-OUT DETAIL

MP3.0 NOT TO SCALE
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The Architect of Record has reviewed the hulld-lng
components in these drawings for general conformance
with the design intent. This does not alleviate the
Engineer of Record of the responsibility to coordinate
with other disciplines and to conform to applicable codes.
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